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Lot 360
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

British 1742 pattern Infantry Hanger, slightly curved single edged blade
marked at the end with what appears to be a crown close to the heart
shaped counterguard, urn shaped pommel, held in leather scabbard with
brass frog stud

Lot 361
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Victorian 1827 pattern Rifle Officers sword, blade etched with crowned
strung bugle with possibly ' Lancashire' above and 'Volunteer Rifles' below,
proof mark to one side of ricasso with maker on other side, appears to be '
M Verity, Mosely St. Manchester' shagreen grip bound with wire, held in
steel scabbard with two rings

Lot 362
Estimate

£200.00 - £250.00

Description

George V/VI 1897 Pattern Officers Sword by Wilkinson, unusual etched
blade with lotus leaf design, Rising Sun symbol with 'SMS' cypher
below,and another sunburst symbol surrounded with what looks like
sanskrit script, makers name to one side of ricasso, proof mark to the
other, 'GRI' cypher to hilt with wire bound shagreen grip, possibly made
for one of the Indian Princely States

Lot 363
Estimate

£75.00 - £100.00

Description

British 1796 pattern Infantry Officers Sword, straight fullered blade, lightly
engraved, with double shell guard and urn shaped pommel, wired grip

https://www.bishopandmillerauctions.co.uk/


Lot 364
Estimate

£350.00 - £400.00

Description

British 1899 pattern Cavalry Troopers Sword by Enfield, fullered slightly
curved blade, dated '01 with broad arrow and Enfield inspection marks on
Ricasso and spine, checkered grips, guard stamped with Enfield maker
mark and broad arrow, held in steel scabbard

Lot 365
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

1827 pattern Rifle Officers Levee sword made by S.J Pillin, Gerrard Street,
Soho, etched blade, 23 mm wide at ricasso, with Imperial crown one side
and strung bugle with '21 Middlesex Rifle Volunteers' to the other, proof
mark and makers name to ricasso, Gothic hilt with Victoria crown over
strung bugle, shagreen grip bound with wire, held in steel scabbard with
two carrying rings, straight blade unusual for a Rifle Officers sword,
however, officers were given considerable freedom in choosing the exact
details of the blades being mounted in regulation style hilts, so long as
their swords looked approximately regulation when worn, 21st Middlesex
Rifle Volunteers were the ancestors of the 11th Battalion the London
Regiment, the Finsbury Rifles

Lot 366
Estimate

£200.00 - £250.00

Description

A George V 1850 Pattern Artillery Officers Sword by Austin & Oaker,
Maddox Street, London, etched blade with Royal Cypher and Royal
Artillery crest, makers name to one side of ricasso, proof mark to the other,
shagreen grip bound with wire, held in leather field service scabbard

Lot 367
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George V 1897 Pattern British Infantry officers sword by Hobson & Sons,
Lexington Street, London, Royal Cyphers etched on blade, maker name on
one side of ricasso, proof mark to the other, blade shortened by approx 1
1/2 inches and repointed, held in leather field service scabbard

Lot 368
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Spanish 1895 Pattern Cavalry Troopers Sword, curved unfullered blade,
marked on one side of ricasso ' Artilleria Fabrico de Toledo ' and serial
number 10147 on the other, full cup hilt with checkered walnut grip of
anotomical form, held in steel scabbard with one suspension ring



Lot 369
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Victorian 1822 pattern Infantry NCO's sword with slightly curved fullered
blade, inspection mark stamped to ricasso, brass Gothic hilt with ' VR '
Cypher, fish skin grip bound with brass wire, held in steel scabbard with
two rings

Lot 370
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century Continental sabre by the German maker Weyersberg,
Kirschbaum & Cie, Solingen, curved unfullered blade, maker mark to the
ricasso, blade has an engraved panel with what appears to be the words
'STEUBERG J' with ' MUNSTER i/W ' beneath, brass hilt with ' D ' guard,
held in leather scabbard with brass mounts

Lot 371
Estimate

£170.00 - £200.00

Description

George V 1857 Pattern Royal Engineers Officers Sword by John James &
Co, 33 St James Square, London, numbered to the spine 16419, blade
etched with Royal Arms and Cypher, makers name on one side of ricasso,
proof mark to the other, held in leather scabbard with steel mounts

Lot 372
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

French 1821 Infantry Officers sabre to the Garde Nationale by the maker
Klingenthal, curved fullered blade etched to one side with the motto, '
Liberte, Ordre Public ' and to the other side ' Garde Nationale ', on the
spine is engraved ' Coulaux Freres Klingenthal ', brass guard and pommel,
remains of leather scabbard with brass chape

Lot 373
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

A reproduction U.S. 1864 Light Cavalry Sabre, stamped 'C.S.A.' on the
ricasso, held in steel scabbard which is also stamped 'C.S.A.' on the chape

Lot 374
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

French 1886 Pattern Bayonet,cruciform blade with alloy grip, early
example with quillon, and raised press stud



Lot 375
Estimate

£350.00 - £400.00

Description

1912 Pattern Cavalry Officers Sword by Robert Mole & Sons, Birmingham,
same basic form as the 1908 pattern Cavalry Troopers Sword with added
decoration, the blade is etched on one side with the Royal Coat of Arms
and on the other with the cypher of King George V, number M9225
stamped on spine, makers name etched on ricasso, ribbed sharkskin grip
bound with German silver wire and decorative checkered pommel,
engraved floral pattern on front of bowl guard, held in leather covered field
service scabbard

Lot 376
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Victorian 1821 Pattern Rifle Officers Sword, together with a George V 1897
Pattern Officers Sword, both poor condition, scabbards absent, ( 2 )

Lot 377
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

French 1822 Light Cavalry Sword, curved fullered blade, brass guard and
pommel cap both stamped '51', held in black painted steel scabbard with
two rings

Lot 378
Estimate

£75.00 - £100.00

Description

British 1796 pattern Infantry Officers Sword, straight fullered blade, lightly
engraved with 'GR' cypher, double shell guard and urn shaped pommel,
wooden grip

Lot 379
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

16th Century style steel left handed dagger, with a wire grip, the blade
etched with floral design, length 44cm

Lot 380
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Cavalry Sword with D guard hilt, together with a Spanish Matadors sword,
a fencing epee with butterfly guard and an Indian made sabre, ( 4 )

Lot 381
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

J. Nowill & Sons, Sheffield stag handled knife, double edged blade, maker
signed to one side, held in leather scabbard



Lot 382
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th century Sudanese curved Kaskara, brass handle and scabbard

Lot 383
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War British army machete in scabbard, together with a
diving knife and other bayonets in various conditions, ( qty )

Lot 384
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of knives including a J. Nowills & Sons, Sheffield, sheath knife, a
diving knife, a scorpion tail knife by Bursa, pen knives and another sheath
knife, ( Qty )

Lot 385
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Stag antler pocket knife by Southern & Richardson, Sheffield, marked '
Nest Knife ' to the blade

Lot 386
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

20th Century Kukri, fullered blade, wooden handle with brass handle ring
and butt cap, leather bound wooden scabbard with two skinning knives ,
blade length 32 cm

Lot 387
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Early 19th Century combination pocket knife

Lot 388
Estimate

£50.00 - £80.00

Description

Late 19th/early 20th century miniature Chinese Jian, double edged
straight blade coming to a point, horn handle with decorated brass
crossguard and pommel, housed in a tortoiseshell scabbard with brass
mounts, overall length 29 cm

Lot 389
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Kukri with horn handle, the silver scabbard with depiction of a dancing
warrior and with gold rectangular panel, 43cm long



Lot 390
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

US knife, together with a folding knife with ivorine handle, (2)

Lot 391
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Late 19th/ Early 20th century Indonesian Siraui dagger, believed from
Sumatra, elegantly curved blade with carved wooden handle, Ladrang type
wooden scabbard with decorative bone tip, overall length 34.5 cm

Lot 392
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Collection of five penknives, to include a bone handled example, horn
handled two steel and a cased example, (5)

Lot 393
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Late 19th century/ early 20th century hunting knife by the maker Hunter &
Son, Sheffield, steel blade with makers name and trade mark stamped on
side, bone handle, together with a William Rodgers, Sheffield, sheaf knife,
tip of blade broken off, (2)

Lot 394
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Antique Spanish Navaja folding knife, etched steel blade stamped 'NA'
towards handle, horn handle with brass fittings, blade 28 cm

Lot 395
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

19th century North American trade knife, steel blade with plain wooden
handle, housed in fringed leather scabbard, overall length 27 cm

Lot 396
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

19th century Bowie knife by the maker John Newton, Sheffield, steel blade
with makers name on one side of the ricasso, maker mark of a frog
stamped on the other side, jigged bone handle, housed in its original scarce
cardboard, leather veneer covered scabbard with gold embossing, overall
length 25 cm

Lot 397
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Indo Persian dagger, straight double sided blade with engraved decoration
to ricasso, white metal and horn disc handle



Lot 398
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Ornamental kukri with horn handle and white metal fittings, together with
a Middle Eastern Janbiya, curved decorated blade with bone handle, and
an iron spear head, believed African, (3)

Lot 399
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Late 19th/early 20th century Middle Eastern Janbiya, double edged curved
steel blade with carved hardwood hilt which has a white metal decorative
guard, decorative metal pinwork to side of hilt and pommel

Lot 400
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Ornamental Gurkha kukri made as a souvenir to the Indian army's 5th
Gurkha Rifles regiment, held in a decorative scabbard with sand cast
regimental badge mounted to the top, overall length 33 cm

Lot 401
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Collection of pocket knives, to include a 19th Century ivory handled
example and two horn examples, (3)

Lot 402
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

19th Century North American Hunting/Bowie knife based on a Scottish
stag handled dirk,, steel blade double edged for first 6 cm, stag handle with
brass pommel cap, housed in brown leather scabbard, overall length 32 cm

Lot 403
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

A 19th century Turkish Ottoman Kurdish khanjar, curved steel blade with
medial ridge reinforcement, carved horn hilt, wooden scabbard with
pressed leather decoration, overall length 38 cm, together with a similar
slightly smaller version, (2)

Lot 404
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

19th Century Spanish Albacete Dagger, single edged blade pierced and
engraved, brass and bone hilt with brass pommel cap, press release on
blade to aid retention in steel scabbard, sometimes called a ' Prostitutes
dagger' or ' Gamblers Dagger 'due to its small size and slim profile which
aided concealment, overall length 27 cm



Lot 405
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

George III horn flask, in the form of a bird with brass studs to the body and
swivel top, 11 cm high

Lot 406
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

19th Century powder horn, named John Wood, Horn, with a pair of figures
standing by a path with cottages to the lane and a dog to the side, 32cm
long

Lot 407
Estimate

£300.00 - £350.00

Description

18th Century flintlock box lock pocket pistol, marked on the frame to ' H.
Nock, London

Lot 408
Estimate

£240.00 - £280.00

Description

19th Century round frame boxlock pocket percussion pistol, signed ' D.
Egg, London'

Lot 409
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Cased London Colt Percussion Revolver, serial number 8346, 5 inch,
octagonal rifled barrel, the barrel with two line address 'Address Col Colt
London'. Barrel with English proof stamps, under barrel loading lever, five
shot cylinder with stagecoach hold up scene etching, walnut slab grips
matching serial numbers '8436', contained in its polished mahogany case
with internal red velvet fitted compartments containing steel 'Colts Patent'
ball and conical bullet mould, copper and brass powder flask by James
Dixon & Sons Sheffield, the box with an internal Colt's pistol, the box 29cm
wide

Lot 410
Estimate

£270.00 - £300.00

Description

18th/19th Century flintlock box lock pocket pistol with screw off barrel,
signed ' Busby' to the lock

Lot 411
Estimate

£600.00 - £700.00

Description

18th Century officers flintlock pistol by E. Baker, makers name on lock and
barrel, proof marks to barrel top



Lot 412
Estimate

£125.00 - £150.00

Description

A 19th Century pocket percussion pistol with walnut grip and decorative
engraved frame, Birmingham proof marks on barrel

Lot 413
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,200.00

Description

Scarce American Civil War period Starr 1858 Double Action .36 Caliber
Percussion Navy Revolver , the frame stamped 'Starr Arms Co, New York'
and 'Starrs Patent Jan 15 1856', 6 round cylinder stamped 2311, this
double-action revolver was used in the western theater of the American
Civil War until a single action variant was created at the request of the U.S.
Ordnance Department

Lot 414
Estimate

£500.00 - £600.00

Description

19th Century British overcoat percussion pistol, engraved lock marked '
R.Bolton ', octagonal barrel marked 'Wigan' to the top,checkered grip

Lot 415
Estimate

£400.00 - £450.00

Description

19th Century double action percussion revolver believed to be by H.
Yeomans of London,stamped No.1558 to the frame, .40 calibre, 5 round
cylinder with hexagonal barrel, checkered walnut grips

Lot 416
Estimate

£750.00 - £1,000.00

Description

A scarce American Civil War Era Cooper's patent pocket model percussion
revolver, double action, 5 round cylinder and grip frame stamped '10239',
hexagonal barrel stamped ' COOPER FIRE ARMS MFG.CO. FRANKFORD
PHILA.PA./PAT. JAN 7 1851 APR.25, 1854 SEP.4, 1860/SEPT.1,1863.
SEPT.22,1863 ' , held in fitted case with accessories,

Lot 417
Estimate

£600.00 - £700.00

Description

Tower New Land pattern flintlock pistol, plain lock with ' Tower' and GR
over crown,barrel bearing Ordnance proof marks, regulation brass
mounts, swivel ramrod, trigger guard stamped ' XVII F 19 '

Lot 418
Estimate

£140.00 - £180.00

Description

19th Century nickel plated pin fire pocket revolver, 8 mm calibre, 6 round
cylinder, hexagonal barrel with folding trigger



Lot 419
Estimate

£750.00 - £850.00

Description

Rare Starr single action percussion revolver, 6 shot cylinder, converted to
rimfire, loading done by removing side screw, open breech and remove
cylinder to load, frame marked on the right side ' Starr Patent Jan.16.1856 '
and 'Starr Arms Co. New York ' on the left side, serial number 24274
stamped on cylinder

Lot 420
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Belgian Lefaucheux Pinfire Revolver,cylinder is marked 'The Guardian
American Model of 1878', foldable trigger, hexagonal barrel, checkered
grips

Lot 421
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

19th Century pair of Pocket Percussion Pistols by Pratt of Bishop Stortford,
folding triggers, engraved serpent hammers, signed scrolls to frame,
walnut grips, (2)

Lot 422
Estimate

£500.00 - £600.00

Description

18th Century Light Dragoon Pattern flintlock pistol, plain lock with crown
over GR, Ordnance proof marks to barrel,regulation brass mounts

Lot 423
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th Century percussion pocket pistol, the box lock hammer with unsigned
barrel, walnut grip, 20cm long

Lot 424
Estimate

£300.00 - £400.00

Description

American Remington .31 Calibre Rider Double Action 5 shot percussion
Pocket Revolver, hexagonal barrel stamped with makers name to top and
number '226' to bottom

Lot 425
Estimate

£500.00 - £600.00

Description

18th century flintlock pistol with swan neck cock, engraved lock,and ornate
brass mountings, proof marks to barrel

Lot 426
Estimate

£300.00 - £400.00

Description

19th Century side hammer box lock percussion pistol, foliate engraved
lock, hexagonal barrel, checkered walnut grip, engraved white metal butt
plate



Lot 427
Estimate

£600.00 - £700.00

Description

18th century Volunteer Light Dragoon flintlock pistol, unmarked plain
lock, swan neck cock, walnut stock with regulation brass mounts

Lot 428
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

No Lot

Lot 429
Estimate

£350.00 - £400.00

Description

19th century double action 5 shot percussion pocket revolver, illegible
retailers name on backstrap, chambers numbered on cylinder, checkered
grips

Lot 430
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

19th Century percussion pocket pistol by Reilly of London, foliate engraved
lock, rosewood slab butt

Lot 431
Estimate

£400.00 - £500.00

Description

Enfield two band percussion carbine, inspection and proof marks left side
of barrel, dated 1857 with lock marked with crown over VR and ' Tower ',
nipple cover with chain,brass butt plate stamped ' I 64' over ' FSG' over 'H '
over ' 867 '

Lot 432
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Mid 1920's BSA .177 under lever air rifle, trigger block stamped L27318,
walnut butt with checkered grip

Lot 433
Estimate

£500.00 - £550.00

Description

1853 Pattern Enfield three band percussion volunteer rifle, lock stamped '
Parker Field & Co ', ' Wooten ' engraved on trigger guard, number ' 16 '
stamped on steel butt plate

Lot 434
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century English double barreled percussion shotgun, hand carved
lions head to grip on walnut stock, ramrod absent



Lot 436
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Diana model 25 air rifle, .177 calibre, serial number J251895

Lot 437
Estimate

£650.00 - £750.00

Description

1856 pattern ( 33" barrel ) Enfield Volunteer Rifle by G.H. Daws of
London, proof marks and makers name to barrel and lock, walnut fullstock
with checkered fore end and wrist,steel ramrod

Lot 439
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Circa 1840 large calibre carbine rifle, with percussion sidelock, wavy brass
trigger guard, slide compartment to the walnut stock, unsigned 45cm long
barrel with ram rod below, overall length 82cm

Lot 440
Estimate

£240.00 - £300.00

Description

Early 1853 pattern Enfield Percussion Volunteer Rifle ( 39" barrel ) , proof
marks to barrel, dated 1858, ' Tower' with ' VR ' stamped on lock, cut down
walnut stock with checkered fore end and wrist, brass mountings

Lot 441
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century muzzle loading percussion shotgun by Hampton, signed to
lock, scroll engraved hammer, checkered walnut stock,ramrod absent

Lot 442
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Martini Henry Mark II carbine, dated 1880 and made by the British Small
Arms and Metal Company, action stamped with maker mark and date,
additional section added to butt which has brass unit roundel stamped '
R.I.C. 10389', decommissioned for drill purposes with saw cut across
barrel adjacent to nocks form, clearing rod absent, 2 joined broad arrows
'sold out of service' marks on the butt denoting that it had been struck off
the government books, the Martini Henry was introduced to the R.I.C.
around June 1899 being replaced by the Lee-Enfield carbine from 1904, we
cannot confirm that the additional butt section and roundel are
contemporary with the rest of the carbine

Lot 444
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Diana Model 27 early post WW1 break action .177 air rifle, 'Diana-Luft-
Gewehr' stamped on barrel with huntress trade mark stamped to cylinder



Lot 445
Estimate

£800.00 - £1,000.00

Description

Williams Brothers Monkey Tail Percussion Carbine, proof marks to
breech,serial number 353 stamped on breech, South African magistrates
registration number ' N17841' and ' Whitworth Rifling ', stamped on barrel,
walnut fullstock with steel mounts

Lot 446
Estimate

£250.00 - £300.00

Description

19th century, French 1822 type Continental military flintlock musket,
walnut fullstock with steel mounts and three barrel bands, frizzen and
spring absent

Lot 447
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Victorian medal group, South Africa Medal with clasp '1879' ( F.W.
FLEMING. A.B. H.M.S. ACTIVE ) Egypt 1882 Medal with clasp '
Alexandria 11th July' ( F.W. FLEMING. A.B. H.M.S. INFLEXIBLE ),
Khedives Sudan Medal, no clasp, unnamed as issued, Frederick William
Fleming was born in Nacton, Suffolk on 9th October 1860, he joined the
Royal Navy in 1875 his first ship being H.M.S Penelope, he served on
H.M.S. Active between 5/7/1877 - 25/10/1879, this ship provided 300
Sailors and Marines for the Naval Brigade which took part in the Anglo
Zulu War of 1879, he served on H.M.S. Inflexible between 5/7/1881 -
6/2/1885 taking part in the bombardment of Alexandria during the Anglo-
Egyptian War of 1882, Fleming served on H.M.S. Scout between
8/10/1895-19/12/1898, the crew of this ship and H.M.S. Melita were
issued the Khedives Sudan Medal without clasp for operations off the coast
of Sudan in 1896, records show him also entitled to the India General
Service Medal with clasp ' Perak 1875 - 1876' for service with the Naval
Brigade on the expedition to the Malaya Peninsula during the Perak War,
Fleming's last ship was H.M.S. Trafalgar which he served on between
16/2/1899 - 2/11/1899 finishing as a Petty Officer 1st Class, (3)

Lot 448
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Egypt Medal, (111 Sergeant C.H. Rawlings R.A.) , re named using wrong
style of lettering

Lot 449
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Victorian Anglo Egyptian War pair, Egypt Medal with clasp ' Tel-El-Kebir',
Khedive Star ( 1864 PTE. S. name illegible. 3/ K. R. RIF. C.), Khedive Star
un-named as issued, (2)



Lot 450
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Victorian India General Service Medal with clasp, ' Punjab Frontier 1897-
98 ' (3498 PTE. H. BURCHELL. SOM. LT INFRY.) with full set of copy
service papers

Lot 451
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Edward VII Territorial Decoration in silver, London 1904, maker Sebastian
Garrard, in fitted case with makers name and address ' R & S Garrard & Co
25 Haymarket London', together with a miniature pair consisting of
Edward VII Territorial Decoration and George V Coronation Medal,
mounted as worn

Lot 452
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

First World War casualty grouping, 1914-15 Star ( 42305 SPR. W.W.
BEARD. R.E. ) 1914-1918 British War Medal, and Victory Medal ( 42305 A.
CPL. W.W. BEARD. R.E. ), together with large framed Memorial poster,
condolence card from George V, a letter from Corporal Beard to his
parents dated 12.05.1915, and two Royal Engineers cap badges, Corporal
Walter William Beard was born in Stroud, Gloucestershire and enlisted at
Nailsworth, he went to France on 10th July 1915 with the 73rd Field
Company R.E., and died of wounds, received in action, on 15th October
1915, he is buried at St Sever Cemetery, Rouen, ( Qty )

Lot 453
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V Special Constabulary Medal with two bars, 'The Great War 1914-
18' and 'Long Service 1931' (FREDERICK L. COWELL ) together with a
George VI Special Constabulary Medal ( BERTIE S. COWELL )

Lot 454
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War casualty pair, 1914-1918 British War Medal and Victory
Medal ( S-20527 PTE. J. GRANT. GORDONS. ) Private John Grant was
born in Duthie, Inverness-shire, on 1st April 1918 he died of wounds
sustained during the 1st battle of Arras while serving with the 8/10th
Battalion the Gordon Highlanders,



Lot 455
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War pair of medals, 1914 Star ( 67967 DVR. D. YOUNG.
R.H.A. ) and Victory Medal ( 67967 DVR. D. YOUNG. R.A.) records show
Driver Young went to France on 15th August 1914 with 3rd Brigade Royal
Horse Artillery which was part of the 1st Cavalry Division, also entitled to
1914-1918 British War Medal

Lot 456
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War pair, 1914-1918 British War Medal and Victory Medal ( B-
19812 SJT. C.C. MCKEAND. R.FUS.), together with a miniature medal bar
for the same two medals, a George VI Special Constabulary Medal (
COLIN. C. MCKEAND. ), medal ribbon bar for the BWM, Victory Medal
and Special Constabulary Medal, a silver locket, maker J.W.T. ,and a
Players Cigarettes card with the insignia of the British 12th ( Eastern)
Infantry Division in the First World War, box of issue for the S.C. Medal
states Newcastle Upon Tyne and 'Long Service Medal awarded in 1945' ,
records show Colin Campbell McKeand entitled to the British War Medal
and Victory Medal, 9th ( Service) Battalion Royal Fusiliers ( City of London
Regiment) served on the Western Front with the 36th Brigade of 12th
Infantry Division for the duration of the war, (3)

Lot 457
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War pair, British War Medal and Victory Medal ( 203900. A-
CPL. J. THOMAS. NORTH'N. R.) together with a medal ribbon bar for
War and Victory Medals, a silver plated cigarette case engraved ' Skewen &
Neath Abbey. The War. Presented to Cpl. J. Thomas 1914-18', an enamel
Cardiff City Special Constabulary lapel badge and the top part of a white
metal territorial Force shoulder title, 'T/16', records show Acting Corporal
James Thomas of the Northamtonshire Regiment ( later 90445 Labour
Corps) entitled to the British War Medal and Victory Medal (Qty)



Lot 458
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

First World War casualty pair, 1914-1918 British War Medal, Victory Medal
( 5910 PTE. J.E. DAVIDSON. MIDD'X. R.) together with a pocket bible
named to 'Daisy Davidson from her mother Xmas 1913', a Middlesex
Regiment 'silk', three embroidered silk postcards, two dated 1915, the
medals are with their original postage envelope, records show that Private
John Edward Davidson was born in the town of Market Weston, Suffolk
and lived in Thetford, Norfolk, he enlisted at Bury St Edmunds and was
drafted to the 1/8th Battalion Duke of Cambridgeshire's Own Middlesex
Regiment, he was killed in action on the 18th September 1916 while
attached to the 17th Battalion Middlesex Regiment on the 18th September
1916 during the Battle of the Somme

Lot 459
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

First World War pair, 1914-1919 British War Medal and Victory Medal (
1458 SPR. F.J. HEMBERY. R.E. ), records show Sapper Frederick J
Hembery entitled to the British War Medal and Victory Medal and also
had another Regimental number of 506397

Lot 460
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War Trio to include 1914-15 Star ( 5206, GNR. C. HOWE,
R.G.A.) British War Medal and Victory Medal ( SR-5206. GNR. C. HOWE.
R.A.), together with R.A.F. cap badge buttons and rank crowns in anodised
aluminium contained in an old cocoa tin

Lot 461
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Framed collection of British military medical service medals and badges
including First World War pair, 1914-1918 British War Medal and Victory
Medal ( 2096 PTE. P BONESS. R.A.M.C. ), Private Percy Boness is shown
as entitled to the British War Medal and Victory Medal, R.A.M.C. cap
badge in gilding metal, two Royal Army Medical Corps Red Cross
armbands with ' Army Medical Services ' ink stamps, Royal Navy Chief
Medical Assistant and Laboratory Assistant rate badges, an International
Security Assistance Force ( Afghanistan ) patch, etc



Lot 462
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War pair, British War Medal and Victory Medal ( 891356 GNR.
H. GREEN. R.A. ) together with an Elizabeth II Imperial Service Medal (
HARRY GREEN) a headed letter from the Central Chancery at St James
Palace conferring the award of the I.S.M. to Harry Green dated 23/8/55,
original photograph of Gunner Green in the uniform of the Territorial
Royal Field Artillery, another of him in civilian clothes, an envelope
containing Isle of Ely Constabulary buttons and collar numerals marked '
Harry Greens Isle of Ely Constabulary uniform buttons', an envelope
containing London & North Eastern Railway and British Rail buttons, a
white metal plaque engraved, ' Presented to Mr H.Green on the occasion of
his marriage, from his colleagues at the March Post Office', and a
photograph of Mr Green in postmans uniform astride a motorcycle, Qty)

Lot 463
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Miniature medal grouping, 1914-15 Star, 1914-1918 British War Medal,
Victory Medal with M.I.D. emblem, 1939-45 Star, Africa Star with '1st
Army' clasp, Italy Star, Defence Medal, 1939-45 British War Medal with
M.I.D. emblem, Legion of Frontiersmen Meritorious Service Medal,
mounted as worn

Lot 464
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War trio and Silver War Badge to the same soldier, 1914-15
Star ( 1170 GNR. W. NORMAN. R.F.A. )1914-1918 British War Medal and
Victory Medal ( 1170 GNR. W. NORMAN. R.A. ) together with Silver War
Badge number 78196, records show Gunner William Norman of the 3/3rd
East Anglian Howitzer Brigade, Royal Field Artillery enlisted on 10.02.15
and was discharged due to sickness on 20.09.16, entitled to the 1914-15
Star, BWM and Victory Medal, issued with discharge certificate and SWB
No 78196 at Warley on 16.12.16

Lot 465
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

First World War Military Medal grouping to a soldier in the London
Regiment, George V Military Medal ( 530936 SJT. W. MALLETT 2/15
LONDON. R. ) 1914 - 1918 British War Medal, and Victory Medal ( 530936
SJT. W. MALLETT. 15 - LONDON. R. ) together with a miniature medal
bar for the same medals, Sergeant William Mallett of the 2/15th (County of
London) Battalion (Prince of Wales�s Own Civil Service Rifles) The
London Regiment, is shown on records as being entitled to the Military
Medal, 1914-1918 BWM and Victory Medal, he also served in the Labour
Corps with the regimental number 667190



Lot 466
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

First World War 1914-1918 British War Medal (15334 PTE. J. MURKIN.
SUFF. R. ), top of suspension bar missing, records show Private Charles
Murkin went to France with the Suffolk Regiment on 31/8/15 and was
entitled to the 1915 Star and Victory Medal as well as the British War
Medal, also has a Regimental number of 241311

Lot 467
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War Battle of the Somme casualty pair, 1914-1918 British War
Medal and Victory Medal, ( 2 LIEUT. R.H. WEBB ) still contained in their
named boxes,Richard Howard Webb was born in 1897 to William Howard
Webb and Ada E. Webb, records show he was a Gunner with the
regimental number of 141766 in the 16th Reserve Battery Royal Horse and
Royal Field Artillery, he went to France on 29th July 1916 and as a 2nd
Lieutenant in 'A' Battery 237 Brigade Royal Field Artillery, died of wounds
aged 19 years on 10th October 1916 during the Battle of the Somme, 237
Brigade R.F.A. was part of the 47th ( 2nd London) Division and consisted
of Batteries from Fulham and Shepherds Bush, also included is a War List
and Roll of Honour from Merchant Taylor School, Royal Artillery Officers
collar badges and rank stars from 2nd Lt Webbs uniform, photographs of
him in uniform, a Matriculation and Preliminary Law Exam Certificates,
The War Graves of the British Empire catalogue, Certified Extract from
Army War Records, a letter from the War Office addressed to 'Mrs W.H.
Webb' transmitting the medals ' which would have been conferred upon'
her son ' had he lived', a shooting medal in a fitted case, a retractable
pencil, a jewellers loupe, and a pair of folding dividers, there is also a note,
presumably from a family member, explaining that 2nd Lt Webb was shot
in the back by a sniper when he had gone forward from the gun lines to
observe the fall of shot from his battery, it also states that his mother was
able to spend some time with him at the Field Hospital in France before he
passed away, ( Qty )



Lot 468
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

First World War grouping to Johahn Weber, a soldier in 9. Lothringisches
Infanterie-Regiment Nr.173, a Prussian Infantry Regiment from the old
French province of Lorraine which was part of the 34th Infantry Division
on the Western Front fighting at Verdun, Cambrai, 2nd Somme, German
spring offensive 1918 etc, the grouping includes a 1914-1918 Cross of
Honour with swords, Weber's Soldbuch, Militarpass, and Third Reich
Wehrpass, certificate of service as a Gruppenfurher in the Grenzschutzes (
Border Guard ) in the Second World War, certificate of release from an
allied prisoner of war camp in Trebbin in August 1945, and other
documentation, there is also a postcard bearing the stamp of 8. Kompanie,
Landwehr Infantrie Regiment 99, ( Qty )

Lot 469
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

First World War trio of miniature medals, 1914-15 Star, British War Medal
and Victory Medal, British War Medal mounted as worn with incorrect
ribbon



Lot 470
Estimate

£800.00 - £1,200.00

Description

First World War Military Cross and bar grouping, George V Military Cross
with bar emblem engraved to reverse, ' LT J. RANKIN McILROY, THE
ROYAL INNISKILLING FUSILIERS, OCTOBER 29 1917 M.C., BAR 1918
26 MARCH ', 1914-1918 British War Medal, and Victory Medal ( LIEUT.
J.R. MC ILROY ), together with a miniature medal bar to the same medals,
a fitted case for the M.C. with Imperial Crown embossed on the lid, a
pocket knife with mother of pearl handle engraved ' J. RANKIN McILROY
', a photograph of Lt. McIlroy in Service Dress uniform with the ribbon of
the M.C. and bar on left breast, and a photograph of Mr McIlroy in later
life with his wife, John Rankin McIlroy was born in Llandewy, Wales on
19.09.1894, he joined the army as a Private in the 19th ( Public Schools )
Battalion Royal Fusiliers in Sept. 1914 and was commissioned into the
Royal Inniskilling Fusiliers in March 1915, during the course of the war he
was wounded three times and was captured at the Somme in 1918 but
escaped, he was awarded the Military Cross for his actions on 29th October
1917 and the bar to the M.C. on 26th March 1918, the citation in the
Edinburgh Gazette dated April 29th 1918 reads, ' 2nd Lt. John Rankin
McIlroy, R. Innis. Fus. Spec. Res., For conspicuous gallantry and devotion
to duty during a raid. He was the first of his party into the enemy trenches,
shooting two of the enemy immediately. He was the last to leave, and
assisted one of his serjeants in carrying back a badly wounded man. ',
during the Second World War John McIlroy commanded the Emsworth
Home Guard Battalion,married with three daughters, he ran the family
business, s department store, ' McIlroy's , in Northfield, Portsmouth, he
passed away in 1975 Also included are a number of letters to Mrs Florence
McIlroy, formerly Florence Turner, her family used to entertain soldiers
from a nearby military hospital while they were recovering from their
wounds and it is believed this is where she met her future husband John,
prior to this though she had met and become engaged to another officer,
William Maynard ' Chip ' James of the 1st Battalion Monmouthshire
Regiment who had been badly wounded in April 1915, there are a number
of letters and field post cards from Captain James from the front line and it
is clear the couple were much in love, tragically, Captain James was killed
in action leading an assault on a German position on 8th October 1918,
there is also a letter to Florence from John McIlroy just prior to their
wedding in 1922 outlining his hopes for the future and letters from other
soldiers who had met Florence at her parents home while recovering and
remembered it fondly, including a New Zealand officer who clearly wished
to marry her himself,altogether a fine grouping and memorial to two very
gallant soldiers and a remarkable lady, ( Qty )



Lot 471
Estimate

£600.00 - £1,000.00

Description

First World War Distinguished Service Medal grouping, George V
Distinguished Service Medal ( A6973 J. FEATHERBE. SEA. R.N.R.
H.M.S.JULNER 24 APRIL 1916 (Ships name misspelt) ) 1914-15 Star ,
1914-1918 British War Medal, Victory Medal ( 6973A J. FEATHERBE.
SMN. R.N.R. ) John Featherbe was born in 1896 and joined the Royal
Naval Reserve at Folkestone, he was called up in 1914 and by August 1915
was serving in Mesopotamia in H.M.S. Alert, in April 1916 Featherbe
volunteered with others to man H.M.S. Julnar a Mesopotamian river
steamer which was commissioned into the Royal Navy on 17th April 1916
under the command of Lieutenant Humphrey Firman R.N assisted by
Lieutenant Commander Charles Cowley R.N.V.R., and loaded with stores
to undertake an extremely risky re supply operation to the besieged British
6th Indian ( Poona ) Division at Kut Al Amarah, on the night of 24th April
1916 H.M.S. Julnar set out on her mission, she very quickly came under
rifle fire and ten miles from Kut she came under artillery fire, two miles
further on she was hit by a shell killing Firmin and wounding Cowley,
shortly after this she struck a cable streched across the river and drifted to
the riverbank forcing Cowley to surrender, the Ottomans later claimed that
Cowley was shot while trying to escape but it is likely he was executed as
they regarded him as an Otterman subject because of his birthplace, both
Firman and Cowley were awarded the Victoria Cross posthumously for
their gallant attempt to reach Kut, Seaman John Featherbe was awarded
the D.S.M. for ' miscellaneous services' during the action that night, also
included in the lot is a grouping of Second World War medals,mounted
separately,1939-1945 Star, Atlantic Star, Defence Medal and 1939-1945
British War Medal, that are also believed to have belonged to John
Featherbe, there is also printed research on the attempt by H.M.S. Julnar
to reach Kut and the award of the V.C. to Firman and Cowley, ( Qty )



Lot 472
Estimate

£330.00 - £400.00

Description

First and Second World War family grouping, 1914-1918 British War
Medal and Victory Medal ( 216890 GNR. G. PARISH. R.A. ),records show
Gunner George Parish of the Royal Field Artillery entitled to the BWM and
Victory medal, together with, 1939-1945 Star, Burma Star, Defence Medal,
1939-1945 British War Medal, 1918-1962 General Service Medal with
clasps, ' S.E. Asia 1945-46 ', ' Canal Zone ' ( 30000554 L.A.C. R.G. PARISH
R.A.F. ) R.A.F. Long Service Good Conduct Medal ( 3000554 SGT. R.G.
PARISH R.A.F. ), Defence Medal and 1939-1945 British War Medal with
R.A.F. Service and Release Book to 444590 Dorothy Joan Clara Lane
W.A.A.F. ( Parish's wife ) , Sgt Parish's R.A.F. Certificate of Service
Book,framed R.A.F. blazer badge and medal ribbon bar, R.A.F. Tropical
Mess Dress jacket with detachable bullion Sgt's stripes, buttons and
buckles, Mess Dress cummerbund, R.A.F. silk scarf, R.A.F. Changi
Association magazines and ephemera, pewter tin engraved ' Presented to
R.G. Parish by G.E.F. Changi 1964 ', Certificates and other ephemera
relating to Reginald George Parish's civilian employment with the United
States Air Force 513th Transportation Squadron at R.A.F. Mildenhall , (
Qty )

Lot 473
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

First World War Trio, 1914-15 Star ( A. DAVIS. ASST. STD. M.F.A. ) British
War Medal 1914-1918, Victory Medal ( A.DAVIS. STD. M.F.A.), together
with a Second World War Defence Medal and a W.V.S. Civil Defence lapel
badge

Lot 474
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Two First World War Victory Medals,unusually, to the same soldier (18425
SJT. J. MC GOWAN. R. IR. RIF. ), records show Seargeant James
McGowan of the 12th Battalion Royal Irish Rifles entitled to the 1914-1918
British War Medal and Victory Medal, together with a First World War
Royal Naval Officers gold bullion embroidered cap badge, a WW2 W.V.S.
Civil Defence badge, WW2 Ration Books in the name of McGowan, a
quantity of WW1 postcards , some addressed to Downpatrick, Northern
Ireland, including of an R.F.C. Sergeant, an American soldier, etc, others of
Coast Guard men and civilian themes from Northern Ireland and the Isle
of Wight, ( Qty )



Lot 475
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Second World War and after grouping of Royal Navy documents and
photographs to William Herbert Clarke, including 1939-1945 British War
Medal, Naval Pay and Identity Book, Royal Navy Notebook with
handwritten notes on subjects including Organisation, Navigation,
Rigging, Gunnery, Look Outs, Aircraft Recognition, Torpedoes, Depth
Charges, etc, Warrant certificate appointing Clarke to the rank of Warrant
Aircraft Officer at H.M.S. Daedalus in June 1943,yearly assessment forms
signed by commanding officers, travel warrants, photographs of Clarke in
uniform, other ephemera, ( Qty )

Lot 476
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War group of medals, 1939-1945 Star, Africa Star, Italy Star,
France and Germany Star, Defence Medal. 1939-1945 British War Medal,
together with medal entitlement slip and a printed Pioneer Corps shoulder
title, (8)

Lot 477
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War medal grouping, 1939-1945 Star, Atlantic Star with
clasp ' France and Germany', Defence Medal, 1939-1945 British War
Medal, to Derek Weightman who is said to have served in both the Royal
Navy and the Free French Navy, together with a bar of miniatures of the
same medals

Lot 478
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

WITHDRAWN

Lot 479
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Four British 1939-1945 Stars, together with a reproduction example of the
Atlantic Star with France and Germany clasp, (5)



Lot 480
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Second World War grouping to a British army officer, the grouping
consists of four medals, 1939-1945 Star, Defence Medal, British 1939-1945
War Medal, George VI Territorial Efficiency Medal ( LT. G.A. WHIGHT.
SUFFOLK. ), these are held in a case with a medal ribbon bar for the same
medals, two Officers bronze cap badges to the Suffolk Regiment, a set of
Suffolk Regiment tunic buttons, two sets of Captains rank stars, and a
Suffolk Regiment Old Comrades Association lapel badge, also included in
the grouping is a Soldiers Service and Pay Book to 5827180 George
Whight, an Officers Release Book to 325958 Temporary Captain George
Arthur Whight of the Suffolk Regiment, Officers Release Certificate, War
Office record of the Commisioned Service of Captain George Arthur
Whight, Reserve Officers recall form, a language instruction book in
Kiswahili for the East Africa Command, a leaflet, air dropped to Allied
prisoners of war of the Japanese, explaining in English and Japanese that
the war had ended explaining what they should do until Allied troops could
get to them, a book, The History of the Suffolk Regiment 1928-1946, two
leather bound officers canes, one of which conceals a sharp metal spike,
and a British army machete dated 1943 and stamped with the broad arrow
and maker mark J.J.B. , all held in a brown leather suitcase, Captain
George Arthur Whight was promoted to Lieutenant in the Suffolk
Regiment in 1944 after service in the ranks, he served in the Middle East
for a short period then in East Africa for two years prior to his promotion

Lot 481
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Quantity of Second World War British Defence Medals. ribbons absent, (5)

Lot 482
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War 1939-1945 British War Medal and two Defence Medals,
together with a Queen Victoria 1887 Golden Jubilee Commemorative
Medal to The Ancient Order of Foresters, and a George VI and Queen
Elizabeth commemorative medal, (5)

Lot 483
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War grouping, 1939-1945 Star, Africa Star with clasp ' 8th
Army ', Italy Star, France and Germany Star, 1939-1945 British War Medal,
with postage box addressed to L.F. Hudson, Edmonton London, a white
metal medallion with the badge of the Kings Royal Rifle Corps to the
obverse, a Defence medal with award slip and postage box addressed to R.
Hudson, Edmonton, London, a separate 1939-1945 BWM, and a King
Gerge V and Queen Mary Silver Jubilee medal, ( Qty )



Lot 484
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War grouping to a Women's Royal Naval Service officer,
Marie Therese Rice was the daughter of a British army officer who married
a French girl at the end of the First World War, the family moved back to
the U.K. prior to the German invasion, she initially tried to join the First
Aid Nursing Yeomanry but was refused due to her mother being of foreign
birth though she was told she could be a driver in the Auxiliary Territorial
Service, she accepted this offer but then turned it down in favour of joining
the W.R.N.S., she served as a Leading Wren at the Royal Marine Military
School at Thurlestone in Devon, an officer training establishment, before
undergoing officer training and eventually reaching the rank of Second
Officer, she appears to have married a Royal Marines officer and settled in
Cornwall after the war, the grouping includes the Defence Medal and 1939-
1945 British War Medal, photographs of Marie Rice in W.R,N.S. uniform
both as a wren and officer, group photographs of wrens wearing R.M. cap
badges, photos from the R.M Military School showing cadets being
inspected by United States Marine officers, group photos, views of the
establishment, one photo of note shows Captain Ian De'Ath R.M. who won
the D.S.O. at the Battle of the River Plate and went on to command both
40 and 45 Royal Marine Commando's, ephemera from the School includes
daily orders dated 12th September 1942, leave ticket and dance invitation,
there are two photograph albums, one with with family photographs in
France, Portugal, Spain in the 1920's and 30's, and includes an abstract of
the log of the Cunard liner R.M.S. Queen Mary on a voyage from New York
to Plymouth and Luncheon Menu dated October 11th 1938, the other
album shows post WW2 family photos in Devon, Paris London Scotland
and Sri Lanka, other ephemera includes documentation pertaining to
joining the A.T.S. and W.R.N.S., leave pass and railway warrant for leave to
Paris to visit family in August 1945 and various telegrams and newspaper
cuttings, etc, a fascinating archive of WW2 W.R.N.S. service with Royal
Marines interest, ( Qty)

Lot 485
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Quantity of Second World War 1939-1945 British War Medals, ribbons
absent, (5)



Lot 486
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Second World War grouping to a soldier in the Suffolk Regiment, Private
Arthur Leeks, to include 1939-1945 Star, Pacific Star, Defence Medal,
1939-1945 British War Medal still in addressed delivery box with
entitlement slip,1938 Suffolk County Championship shooting medals with
newspaper cutting giving award winners, a photo of Private Leeks in
uniform with shooting trophies, Arthur Leeks birth certificate, in Arabic,
issued in Cairo, a copy of the Suffolk Regimental Gazette dated July-
August 1940, a quantity of Japanese Ten Dollar notes ( approx. 110 )
Japanese invasion money, officially known as Southern Development Bank
Notes was currency issued by the Japanese Military Authority, as a
replacement for local currency, Arthur Frederick Claude Leeks was born in
Cairo, Egypt, his father, William John Leeks being a Captain in the Suffolk
Regiment, after growing up in a military environment, Arthur spent some
time in the Police before himself joining the Suffolk Regiment in the
Territorial Army, Arthur proved himself a first class shot with the rifle
winning medals and trophies in county competitions, during the Second
World War Arthur was deployed with the 18th Infantry Division to
Singapore and was captured when the island fell to the Japanese in
February 1942, he spent some time in Changi Prison in Singapore and was
forced to take part in the building of the Burma Railway, during his
captivity Arthur suffered a blow to the head by a rifle from a Japanese
guard and when he passed away in 1984 a large blood clot was found on
his brain, this having contributed to his death, ( Qty)

Lot 487
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force grouping, including group of four
medals with Mention in Despatches, 1939-1945 Star, Africa Star, Defence
Medal, 1939-45 British War Medal. Oak leaf emblem (981657 SGT. W.
HUGHES. R.A.F.) together with Air Council award slip, R.A.F. Service and
Release book, two citations for the award of M.I.D.'s dated 14th June 1945
and 1st January 1946 with confirmatory notes from R.A.F. records office, a
notebook with notes for a speech outlining Sgt Hughes R.A.F. war time
service, and personal photographs

Lot 488
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War German pair of medals, 1914 Iron Cross second class,
maker marked on the suspension ring 'WMS', and a 1914-1918 Honour
Cross with swords, court mounted together with pin backing



Lot 489
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

German Third Reich Mothers Cross in Silver ( Ehrenkreuz der Deutschen
Mutter),on the reverse the date 16. December 1938 and a facsimile of
Hitlers signature, awarded to women with six children, suspended on blue
and white ribbon

Lot 490
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Collection of Soviet commemorative medals, some commemorating
anniversaries of the formation of the Soviet armed forces, others
anniversaries of the end of the Second World War, (Qty)

Lot 491
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

German 1914 - 1918 War Honour Cross for widows and parents of fallen
soldiers, maker marked to reverse ' 12 R.V. Pforzheim ' for Reichsverband
Pforzheim, together with an Honour Cross with Swords for front line
veterans, maker mark on the reverse ' L/15' for Otto Schickle, Pforzheim, a
similar Cross, maker marked on the reverse ' Ad. B. L. ' for Adolf
Baumeister, Ludenscheid, and a medal ribbon bar with suspension hooks
for the 1914 Iron Cross second class and 1914-1918 War Honour Cross, pin
fitting to the reverse, (4)

Lot 492
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Collection of Masonic medals and ephemera from the 1920's-50's
including a silver medal, London 1929, maker Royal Mint, named to ' Bro.
W. Styles No.4950, Royal Masonic Institution for Boys Stewards silver
medal, Birmingham 1930,maker Frank Fincher London,Royal Masonic
Institution Stewards medal with clasps from the 1950's, masonic jewel of a
cornucopia surmounted by compasses for a steward, Rule and By laws
books for the Southwark Chapter, Royal Arch Regulations book for the
Grand Chapter, 1949, etc, together with a silver plated cigarette case ( Qty)

Lot 493
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Silver photograph frame, London 1914, maker Percy Edwards Ltd,
elegantly arched top bearing the engraved badge of the 3rd County of
London Yeomanry Regiment, leather bound backing and stand with pale
water silk interior, 12.5 cm x 19 cm



Lot 494
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force Navigators Parallel Rule, stores
reference 13/88, by the manufacturer J.A Nicholl & Co. 1944 dated. 'Capt.
Field's Improved' boxwood parallel rule with brass fittings, Air Ministry
and Crown markings, unit stamp on reverse for the Navigation Office
R.A.F. Pembroke Dock which was a seaplane and flying boat
station,approx. 45 cm in length x 7 cm wide when closed,the rule belonged
to Squadron Leader Richard Pennock Burton,a member of the Caterpiller
Club , Sqn. Ldr. Burton served with 204 Squadron at Jui in West Africa, a
Coastal Command Squadron equipped with Short Sunderland Flying boats
on anti submarine patrols, together with a post war West German army
folding pocket knife, stamped I.C.A.R. Rostfrei on the ricasso, and a medal
ribbon for the 1939-45 Star, (3)

Lot 495
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

A detached lock from an American Civil War period Starr breech loading
carbine, the plate stamped �Starr Arms Co, Yonkers, NY�

Lot 496
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

British 1888 pattern Mk.II sword bayonet by Enfield, maker mark and
broad arrow on one side of ricasso, Imperial crown over ' E.R.' cypher of
Edward VII on the other side, dated 6 '02, held in leather scabbard with
steel mountings

Lot 497
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

First World War German Model 1916 steel helmet by the maker F.C.
Bellinger,Fulda, makers initials and size ' BF64 ' stamped to inside skirt,
remains of liner to interior, chin strap absent, remains of black painted
exterior with what looks like white painted swastikas to each side

Lot 498
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Second World War German M35 steel helmet by the maker F.W. Quist ,
Esslingen, makers initial and size 'Q66' stamped to inside skirt, batch
number I N223 stamped interior rear skirt, possible replaced liner, sand
colour painted exterior with Luftwaffe and Afrika Korps decals

Lot 499
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

.Trench art in the form of a coal scuttle made from a 37 mm shell casing,
10.5 cm in length



Lot 500
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

German Third Reich military canteen plate, stamped on the bottom with
the date 1940 , the National Emblem ( Eagle and swastika ), and makers
mark with ' Bohemia ', 22.5 cm in diameter

Lot 501
Estimate

£50.00 - £80.00

Description

A set of of Cemetery Registers of The War Dead of the British
Commonwealth and Empire 1939-1945, they give the name, date of death,
unit, parents details and position of grave of every British and Empire
serviceman buried or commemorated in cemeteries across France
(Volumes 1 - 6 ) and across the U.K. ( a further six volumes ) in
Commonwealth War Graves Commission and local Parish cemeteries, the
volumes were published between 1954 and 1962, (12 )

Lot 502
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

First World War Princess Mary gift tin, containing tobacco in original
wrapping and 1914 Christmas card in envelope

Lot 503
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Copy of a German Third Reich SS Dagger, motto ' Meine Ehre heist Treue '
( My Honour is Loyalty ) engraved on blade, SS insignia inlaid into hilt,
held in steel scabbard with suspension ring

Lot 504
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

British Brown Bess socket bayonet , inspection mark, broad arrow, and
maker ( illegible ) stamped on blade, the number '18' ( or 81 ) stamped on
socket near mortise, held in leather scabbard with brass mountings, throat
absent

Lot 505
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

WITHDRAWN

Lot 506
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Second World War U.S. Army Air Force Cattaraugus folding survival knife
by Camillus , manufacturers logo stamped on side of single edged blade,
these were issued as part of the B-4 emergency bailout kit, folding blade
approx. 26 cm in length, composite grips, complete with issue blade guard,
together with a fighting type knife with aluminium grips, (2)



Lot 507
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War Royal Navy officers service dress jacket, made by
Gieves Ltd, Plymouth, the jacket has the bullion rank insignia of a
Lieutenant Commander on the sleeves, the makers label to the interior has
the date 29.12.38 and the name G.H. Reynolds, various Navy Lists from
1933 to 1942 show J.H. Reynolds with a seniority of 16th June 1931, he
served on H.M. Submarine H.43 in 1933-35 as a Lieutenant, H.M.
Submarine Olympus in 1935 also as a Lieutenant, in 1938 he was
Lieutenant Commander aboard the Battleship H.M.S. Ramillies, and in
1941 held the same rank on the Submarine Depot Ship H.M.S. Medway,
the last entry in the Navy List appears to be H.M. Submarine Rover in
October 1942, also included are a quantity of official and family Royal
Navy photographs including, 1943 dated photograph of R.A.F. Coastal
Command Beaufighters attacking a convoy, a photograph of the destroyer
H.M.S Newport entitled 'The Norwegian Navy in Action', A.P. photograph
of the men of H.M.A.S. Australia marching down Fleet Street, photograph
of the H.M.S. Pembroke shooting team, photograph from the R.N. shore
establishment H.M.S. St. Vincent, etc, ( Qty)

Lot 508
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

British Army Telescopic Sight, marked to the side, ' TEL.STG.NO42 MK.I,
O.S. 817 G.A., R.E.L./CAN. 3629-C' complete with leather lens covers

Lot 509
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Victorian 1827 pattern Rifle Officers sword, blade etched ' XVIII
Lincolnshire Rifle Volunteers', proof mark to one side of the ricasso, maker
mark of an armoured arm holding a wreathed baton within a cartouche on
the other side, shagreen grip bound with wire, held in steel scabbard with
two carrying rings

Lot 510
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

First World War British 18 Pdr shell with projectile and fuze, shell case
dated 1917

Lot 511
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

First World War German M1915 Kugelhandgranate, originally designed in
1913 this fragmentation grenade was simplified for faster production in
1915 by making the external grooves easier to machine



Lot 512
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

First World War British Stokes Mortar Projectile, the 3" Stokes Trench
Mortar was used by British and Commonwealth forces and also issued to
the the U.S. and Portuguese armies in the latter half of the war, inert

Lot 513
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

Boer War brown leather ammunition bandolier, issued to cavalry and
mounted infantry of the British Imperial Forces, together with a pair of
field glasses from the same era, in fitted case marked to ' W. Gregory & Co
Ltd, 51 Strand, London', (2)

Lot 514
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

United States Army Indian Wars Model 1874 Clothing Bag ( Haversack)
with Chambers sling, leather buckle chapes for attaching the shoulder
sling, leather billet strap attaches to the U.S. General Service Button to
close the meat can pouch on the front of the bag body, 'U.S.' stencilled to
front cover with other stencilling above mostly illegible but including ' Co.
E ', together with a Model 1902 U.S. Army canteen with convex depression
on back, 'U.S.' stencilled on canvas cover together with unit marking for
Company D, 1st United States Infantry, and 'R.I.A.' for the Rock Island
Arsenal, dated 1910, (2)

Lot 515
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Three Second World War traffic signalling lanterns in olive green,
complete with original cardboard boxes marked 'Lantern Electric Traffic
No.2 ( W.B. 3190 ) , (3)

Lot 516
Estimate

£160.00 - £200.00

Description

Martini Henry Pattern 1876 socket bayonet and frog,the blade is triangular
in form with blunt edges and was purely a stabbing weapon, marked on the
ricasso with a broad arrow over 'WD', Enfield inspection mark,
decommissioning stamp, and rack number 767, held in black leather
scabbard with brass mountings, frog stud stamped with the number 336
and decommissioning mark, brass mountings stamped with War
Department broad arrows and Enfield inspection mark, the frog is buff
leather general service type

Lot 517
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

First World War Austro-Hungarian Rohr Stick Grenade, original metal
head with belt mount, replacement cardboard body with label



Lot 518
Estimate

£40.00 - £50.00

Description

19th century hunting knife by the maker Wilson Hawksworth Ellison & Co
, silver steel blade double edged for the first 10 cm, maker name to one side
of ricasso, 'Acero de Plata' ( silver steel) etched on one side of blade,
ebonised handle with inlaid mother of pearl decoration, housed in original
leather veneered covered cardboard scabbard with gold embossing

Lot 519
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

German Third Reich sports vest eagle ( Brustadler fur das Sporthemd) for
the Luftwaffe, removed from uniform, together with a fitted case for a
screw back Iron Cross 1st Class, a quantity of templates for headdress
wreath badges, an award envelope for the War Service Cross with swords
2nd Class by the maker Steinhauer & Luck, Ludenscheid, and an award
envelope ( possibly reproduction) for the Infantry Assault Badge in silver,
(5)

Lot 520
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

1915 On War Service badge, serial number 21128 on reverse, together with
a plastic Army Cadet Force lapel badge, W.V.S. Civil Defence badge,and
George VI For Loyal Service lapel badge, (5)

Lot 521
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Sweetheart and patriotic badges including, The Norfolk Regiment, Royal
Corps of Signals , Hertfordshire Regiment, Royal Standard, etc, ( 6 )

Lot 522
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

First World War Bayern ( Bavarian ) Infantryman's Pickelhaube Wappen
or helmet front plate, brass with arms of Bavaria and motto ' In Treue Fest
' to bottom bandeau, two loops soldered to reverse

Lot 523
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Cap badge to the 6th Officer Cadet Battalion, together with a bronze OSD
collar badge to the Kings Own Lancaster Regiment, a silver war badge No.
B125531, a New Zealand cap badge, one loop missing, a medal ribbon bar
for a WW1 trio, and a Medan stainless steel Swiss watch, (Qty)



Lot 524
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

First World War Prussian Reserve infantryman's Wappen or Pickelhaube
front plate, gilt eagle with white metal cross to centre bearing legend ' m
Gott fur Konig und Vaterland 1813 ' , two loops soldered to reverse of plate

Lot 525
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Two World Cup 1966 lapel badges, together with a George VI patriotic
badge, ( 3 )

Lot 526
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

British military badges to the Grenadier Guards, 16th Lancers, Notts &
Derby Regiment, Lancashire Fusiliers, Royal Marines, etc, ( Qty )

Lot 527
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

British military buttons including General Service, Royal Artillery, 9th
Lancers, R.A.F.,together with a 1939-1945 British War Medal and a
quantity of miscellaneous badges, sweetheart, trade,etc, ( Qty )

Lot 528
Estimate

£15.00 - £15.00

Description

1920's Postman's cap badge numbered to the front 200, together with
various lapel badges including Air Training Corps, Sea Cadet Corps etc, (
Qty )

Lot 529
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War German Kriegsmarine Officer's embroidered cap eagle,
together with a 'tinnie' for May Day 1936, pin fitting to the reverse, (2)

Lot 530
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Scarce First World War New Zealand Specialists Company cap badge and
collar badge, two hexagonal lugs to the reverse of each, the lugs on the cap
badge are bent inwards,the Specialist Company consisted of two sections,
the Machine Gun Section and the Signaling Section,they were part of the
reinforcements scheme and once trained the troops were posted to the
New Zealand Expeditionary Force, (2)



Lot 531
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War Parachute Regiment cap badge, Kings Crown, two
loops to the reverse

Lot 532
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Pair of German Third Reich Reichsfinanzverwaltung/Zollgrenzschutz
(German Finance Ministry /Customs Border Guards) shoulder boards for
the rank of Zollsekret�r (Customs Secretary )a senior N.C.O. rank, ( 2 )

Lot 533
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

German Third Reich sports vest eagle ( Brustadler fur das Sporthemd) for
the Heer (Army ), together with a Deutsche Reichsbund f�r
Leibes�bungen ( National Socialist League of the Reich for Physical
Exercise ) membership book in the name of August Hammelmann, and
dated 30.08.1937, ( 2 )

Lot 534
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Cap badge to the Loyal Suffolk Hussars (Yeomanry) slider to the reverse,
maker J.R. Gaunt London

Lot 535
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two First World War German Model 17 Eierhandgranate ('egg grenade') ,
one fitted with a transportation plug, the other with an ignition fuse, (2)

Lot 536
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

German Third Reich Luftshutze ( Air Raid Protection) gas mask, marked
RL1. 38/4, 5 over 125, and stamped 108 and 2081

Lot 537
Estimate

£120.00 - £140.00

Description

Second World War British army slouch hat, dated 1942, also has War
Department date Letter 'O' stamped inside hat band, insignia for Royal
Army Service Corps to right side, chinstrap present

Lot 538
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force Bubble Sextant Mark IX, serial number
8650/43, held in bakelite transit box



Lot 539
Estimate

£120.00 - £140.00

Description

A Second World War British slouch hat, dated 1941 with insignia on right
side believed to be for the Gold Coast, West African Army Service
Corps,Royal West African Frontier Force, units of the Gold Coast Regiment
R.W.A.F.F. served in East Africa and Burma with the 81st and 82nd West
African Divisions

Lot 540
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Edo period bronze hand held mirror, with storks and turtle
around a pond, 14cm diameter, housed within a lacquer case, the case with
the label Sir Hope Grant June 14 1861. General Sir James Hope Grant,
GCB (22 July 1808 � 7 March 1875), was a British Army officer who began
his career in the 9th Queens Royal Lancers, He served in the First Opium
War, First Anglo-Sikh War, Indian Mutiny of 1857, and Second Opium
War, in 1861 he was made lieutenant-general and appointed commander-
in-chief of the Madras Army

Lot 541
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

George V silver half hunter pocket watch, the case Birmingham
1929,maker Aaron Lufkin Dennison, engraved to interior, 'Presented to
B.S.M. Butler M.M. by the Officers, N.C.O.s & men of the 253rd Field
Battery R.A. (T.A.) as a token of esteem and admiration 1932', together
with silver medallion, Birmingham 1923, maker Goldsmiths & Silversmiths
Co.Ltd., to the 64th ( 17th London) Brigade Royal Field Artillery, engraved
on the reverse, ' Brigade A.I. of Signalling, Sergt. R Butler 1923', (2)

Lot 542
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War U.S. Army D12 Direct Reading Aperiodic Compass,
serial number AC-41-2662, made by the Bendix Aviation Corporation, used
on many wartime U.S. aircraft including B-17, B-24, and B-29 heavy
bombers

Lot 543
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force Empire ware mug, in cream with
R.A.F. cypher, the base with the text Empire Ware England 1941



Lot 544
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

French 1874 pattern Gras Bayonet, made at the Saint �tienne arsenal,
maker and date for December 1877 engraved on spine, number 65689
stamped on quillon, scabbard stamped with same number, inspection
marks stamped on blade and quillon

Lot 545
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Three Second World War Royal Air Force armourers note books with hand
written notes and diagrams on all aspects of an armourers duties, detailed
diagrams on such diverse items as, G.22 Fixed Camera, No3 Signal Pistol,
Thompson Sub Machine Gun, Boulton Paul Turret System, Fuze No 858,
100Ib Smoke Bomb, 450Ib Depth Charge, Vickers .303 Machine Gun, etc,
large amount of detailed information on WW2 weaponry and other
systems, R.A.F. leave pass in the name of 146053 AC2 McNab A.T. inside
one of the note books, (3)

Lot 546
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

No4 Mk II spike bayonet, a British No 9 socket bayonet, and two South
African Pattern No9 bayonets, scabbards absent, ( 4 )

Lot 547
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

British 3" Naval Gun shell case, stamped '3 INCH MK N1 GUN ' on bottom,
66 mm in height

Lot 548
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Mixed lot consisting of WW2 civilian gas mask, shell casings, spurs, trench
art, leather straps, bayonet frogs, 2 Ib practice bomb, etc, ( qty )

Lot 549
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

A pair of 1916 dated British arm spurs, together with a dummy No.36
grenade and some reproduction German dagger mounts, ( qty )

Lot 550
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Collection of shell cases and projectiles, some in poor condition, ( qty )



Lot 551
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War diary of Stanley Frampton who was an Aircraftsman in
142 R & S U ( Repair and Servicing Unit?) attached to 177 Wing R.A.F. in
India detailing his day to day duties and off duty activities including his
opinions on many wartime British Movies, together with a collection of
Newsletters of the Brittania Commemorative Society

Lot 552
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Mixed lot of post Second World War militaria including a Russian AK47
magazine, three West German Army and Luftwaffe side caps, a belt of used
7.62 mm link ammunition, a belt of 7.62 mm inert link ammunition for
drill purposes, etc, (Qty)

Lot 553
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

A copy of a Maori Wahaika war club, ornate carved geometric design ,
mother of pearl set into handle

Lot 554
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Second World War brass tompion from H.M.S. Implacable, Aircraft
Carrier, Pennant number 86, the tompion belonged Richard Wyatt, who
was ships doctor of H.M.S. Implacable, the lot also includes Dr Wyatts
Medical Certificates

Lot 555
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

German Third Reich 1935 Pattern Army Officer's Dagger, steel blade with
leather buffer pad intact,crossguard with open winged Wehrmacht eagle,
celluloid grip with oak leaf detail to pommel, nickel plated scabbard with
detailed pebbling missing bands for suspension rings, vendor states item
brought back from WW2 by his uncle Jimmy Chadd who landed in
Normandy on D-Day + 3 and served as a dispatch rider with the Army Air
Corps in the campaign through France, Belgium, and Germany, eventually
being stationed at Gatow, Berlin

Lot 556
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

British Military collapsible camp bed, canvas body with steel legs and
supports



Lot 557
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War cased pair of Bino Prism binoculars, the case impressed
BING PRISM NO 5 CASE MK.1. O.S. 997, B.L.G. 1944, the black binoculars
numbered 102054

Lot 558
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 559
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

German Third Reich collectors cards entitled Sammelwert No.8
Deutschland Erwacht, featuring Nazi personalities such as Hitler,
Goebbels, Sepp Dietrich, etc, together with a quantity of reproduction
photographs of Third Reich era Parading soldiers, Hitler Youth, armoured
vehicles, etc, (Qty)

Lot 560
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Scarce Aden Protectorate Levies bi metal headdress badge, Queens Crown,
worn 1953-1961, pagri pin fitting to the reverse,

Lot 561
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

O\R's cap badge to the Hampshire Yeomanry (Carabiniers) slider to the
reverse, K&K 1440

Lot 562
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Three Irish regiment badges, two to the Royal Irish/Ulster Rifles, and one
to the Royal Inniskilling Fusiliers (right facing flag 1921-1967) all with
sliders to the reverse, (3)

Lot 563
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

World War One brass economy O/R's cap badge to the East Lancashire
Regiment, slider to the reverse

Lot 564
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

First World War Royal Navy Mine Clearance Service Sleeve Badge, two
loops to the reverse, complete with backing plate and cotter pin



Lot 565
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

World War One brass economy O/R's cap badge to the Essex Regiment,
slider to the reverse

Lot 566
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force sweetheart badge with pin fitting,
together with a silver Royal Artillery sweetheart badge with pin fitting, a
Merchant Navy sweetheart badge with pin fitting, and a lapel badge by J.R.
Gaunt & Sons, London, for the Military Historical Society, (4)

Lot 567
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of British army brass shoulder titles, Royal Horse Artillery,
Royal Field Artillery, Cameron Highlanders, Queens Regiment, Kings
Own, Notts and Derby, etc, (15)

Lot 568
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Cap badge to the 4th/5th/6th (Territorial Force) Battalions the Suffolk
Regiment, slider replaced by pin fitting, K&K 1710

Lot 569
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Group of reproduction British army badges, Norfolk Regiment, Queen
Marys Army Auxiliary Corps, Royal Warwickshire, Cambridgeshire
Regiment, The Buffs, etc, some with J.R. Gaunt B'ham maker marks,
together with a quantity of original but broken badges, sliders, loops
missing, etc, ( Qty)

Lot 570
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

First World War brass shoulder title to the 5th ( Territorial Force )
Battalion Suffolk Regiment, three loops to reverse, complete with backing
plate

Lot 571
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Royal Artillery officers O.S.D. bronze cap badge, two blades to the reverse,
maker Gaunt London, K&K 808



Lot 572
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

First World War cap badge to the Huntingdonshire Cyclist Battalion, slider
to the reverse, K&K 1870

Lot 573
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Cap badge to the Lanarkshire Yeomanry, slider to the reverse

Lot 574
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Cap badge to the Royal Gloucestershire Hussars ( Yeomanry ) two loops to
the reverse

Lot 575
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

First World War cap badge to the Machine Gun Corps, slider to the
reverse, K&K 1154, together with two shoulder titles to the M.G.C. one with
two loops to the reverse, maker J.R. Gaunt London, the other with
rectangular lugs, (3)

Lot 576
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Cap badge to the Guernsey Light Infantry, slider to the reverse

Lot 577
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War Army Air Corps cap badge, two loops to the
reverse,together with a sand cast Parachute Regiment cap badge with two
loops to the reverse of unknown date and origin

Lot 578
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Group of Suffolk Regiment cap badges including a more unusual unvoided
example, all with sliders to the reverse, (6)

Lot 579
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Second World War Royal Tank Regiment silver and enamel sweetheart
brooch, pin fitting intact



Lot 580
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Miniature portrait of a First World War Officer

Lot 581
Estimate

£50.00 - £60.00

Description

Russian 122 mm shell projectile, copper driving band to the bottom, with
wooden screw in dummy fuse, projectile body painted blue, possibly for
practice, Cyrillic letters ' PSGO ' painted on side, inert

Lot 582
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Tin uniform trunk marked to Gp. Capt. J.B. Evans, Cyprus, together with a
mixed lot of contents including a collection of 'Regiment' and 'Militaria'
magazines, a framed reproduction First World War trio and memorial
plaque to Charles Gair, large amount of ephemera, letters etc,largely
civilian, some wartime related, (Qty)

Lot 583
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

First World War German 10.5 cm shell case, dated 1916, maker
Patronenfabrik Karlsruhe

Lot 584
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Two Fairbairn Sykes type fighting knives, scabbards absent, (2)

Lot 585
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Four War at Sea related books, 'The Arctic Convoys' by Vice Admiral B.B.
Schofield, ' British Vessels Lost at Sea 1939-1945 ', 'The Royal Oak
Disaster' by Gerald S. Snyder, and ' Donitz, U-Boats, Convoys ' by Jak P.
Mallmann Showell, ( 4 )

Lot 586
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War 13 pdr shell with projectile and fuse, for the 13 pdr Quick
Firing Gun used by the Royal Horse Artillery, base of the shell case dated
1918, inert



Lot 587
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War German 2 cm Flak 38 anti aircraft gun magazine,
waffenamt marking to the bottom

Lot 588
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Collection of First and Second World War British army cap badges and
shoulder titles, all with sliders and loops removed including, The
Grenadier Guards, Gloucestershire Regiment, Royal Engineers, Rifle
Brigade, Kings Royal Rifle Corps, Queens Regiment, Royal Army Ordnance
Corps, Kings Own Yorkshire Light Infantry, etc, ( Qty)

Lot 589
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Collection of different calibre shells with projectiles,including, 2 cm Flak,
20mm MGFF, 20mm MG151/20, 30mm Aden, etc, contained in blue
painted ammunition box, ( Qty)

Lot 590
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Second World War Oxygen Regulator Flow Tester Mk VA, War
Department Reference number 6c/475,glass tube with steel framework
housed in wooden transit box with instructions, together with an R.A.F.
Astro Compass MKII , Air Ministry Ref. No. 6A/11740, sight plate
missing,housed in grey painted, wooden transit box, (2)

Lot 591
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War British Mark IX Trench Periscope by R & J Beck Ltd,
dated 1917, serial number 12447, brass construction with wooden handle

Lot 592
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War British military three draw signalling Telescope by
Dolland, London, marked on the first draw with a broad arrow, maker
name and serial number 11131,hard leather case with end caps and
carrying strap, 'No.1 Pln.Signals' in ink to one of the end caps

Lot 593
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

World War Two framed proclamation by the German Commandant of the
Island of Jersey dated July 2nd 1940 from the Jersey Evening Post,
together with two booklets entitled 'Swastika over Jersey' and 'Slave
Worker in the Channel Islands', (3)



Lot 594
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

First World War notebook to No. 404 Sergeant R.J. Girling, D Company,
1/6th Battalion the Suffolk Regiment, the notebook contains handwritten
notes from a Sergeant Instructors Course held at the Northern Army
School of Instruction at Newmarket commencing on 11th November 1916,
the notes are detailed under such headings as Musketry, Detail, Discipline,
How to Lecture to Recruits, Anti Gas Measures, etc, and include notes on
lectures given by the Commandant

Lot 595
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Early 20th century sepia print, ' From the painting by W.B. Wollen,
R.I.Exhibited in the Royal Academy, 1902', entitled 'The Victoria Cross' (
Colesburg, South Africa, 1900 ) the print is a depiction of the action in
which Sir John Peniston Milbanke won the Victoria Cross on 5th January
1900,'during a reconnaissance near Colesberg, Sir John Milbanke, when
retiring under fire with a small patrol of the 10th Hussars, notwithstanding
the fact that he had just been severely wounded in the thigh, rode back to
the assistance of one of the men whose pony was exhausted, and who was
under fire from some Boers, Milbanke took the man up on his own horse
under a most galling fire and brought him safely back to camp'

Lot 596
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Scarce early 20th century British army tiger skin apron as worn by the bass
drummer in a regimental band, full body, the tiger skin backed and edged
in red cotton, leather fastening straps, traditionally in use since the 17th
century to present a more 'exotic' appearance, the aprons also served to
protect dress uniforms from the wear and tear of the larger bass and tenor
drums, in the contemporary British army and Royal Marines, tiger and
leopard skins are being replaced with synthetic fur

Lot 597
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

First World War trench art in the form of a crucifix mounted on the base of
a bullet projectile which is then upended into a brass cartridge case,
together with a similar but slightly smaller version, (2)

Lot 598
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

1935 translation of the book 'Jagdstaffel 356', a fictitious squadron number
but believed to be about the Bavarian fighter squadron Jasta 35 which flew
against the British in France and Flanders



Lot 599
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War German M16 steel helmet in relic condition, vendor states
that it was bought from a farmer near Ypres

Lot 600
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War trench art in the form of a sword with a white metal
blade and a brass and perspex handle, made from parts of a Spitfire, the
vendor states that he was given the item by his father who acquired it
during the war, 9 cm in length

Lot 601
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

A Second World War German collection of documentation pertaining to
Ortsgruppe Wetzlar of the Nationalsozialistische Deutsche Fronk�mpfer
Bund, Stahlhelm ( League of Front Soldiers, Steel Helmet),the Stahlhelm
was one of the many paramilitary organizations that arose after the
German defeat in World War One, Ortsgruppe Wetzlar was a regional
command of the NSDFB based in the town of Wetzlar in the state of Hesse,
includes memo's between NSDFB and S.A. units, officer lists, management
reports etc, ( Qty)



Lot 602
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

A very scarce Second World War joint Allied Nations flag,the flag features
the national flags of the U.K., United States, China, and the U.S.S.R.
surrounding the Cross of Lorraine, the symbol of the Free French, the flag
is press-dyed on wool bunting,this was a resist dye process and a popular
method of flag production in England in the mid-20th century,it has a jute
rope with toggle fitting at the hoist,there are no markings on the flag but
another example exists with the store label for Jones & Higgins of
Peckham, London, whether it was made there or just sold from there is
unknown, this particular flag was brought back as a trophy from the
French port of Le Havre, being removed from a flag pole where it had been
placed after the ports liberation in September 1944, by Able Seaman Peter
Tooley of MTB ( Motor Torpedo Boat ) 757 which had been examining the
German E-Boat pens situated there, now 95 years young, Peter Tooley
joined the Royal Navy as an 18 year old in 1941, after training in the
Orkneys he volunteered to go into Light Coastal Forces as an Ordinary
Seaman, he went for further training at Fort William before joining MTB
724, a new boat with a new crew under the command of Lt. John
Humphries RNVR, MTB 724 played an important part in the Battle of the
Narrow Seas near Dunkirk, which resulted in the capture of Kapitan
Leutnant Karl Muller a veteran of 164 E-Boat sorties and a holder of the
Knights Cross, later, AB Tooley transferred to MTB 757, also included in
this lot is a German Navy ( Kriegsmarine ) torch and mirror, 'liberated' by
Mr Tooley from the E-Boat pens at Le Havre, and his Royal Navy jack
knife, together with a wartime photograph of Peter Tooley with MTB crew
( Mr Tooley is in the 3rd row from the front, 4th man in from the right )
and a copy of a photograph taken in 2014 at a memorial service, there is
also a facsimile of a letter sent to Peter Tooleys sister in law in October
1945 describing the attack and sinking by U.S. aircraft of a Japanese ship
en route from Singapore to Japan carrying British Prisoners of War,
among whom was her husband, written by a good friend and comrade who
was taken prisoner with him at Singapore in February 1942, a fine
historical grouping, flag dimensions approx 186 cm x 105 cm

Lot 603
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

First World War prisoner of war box, the rectangular box with chequer
inlaid to the lid, back and sides, a note inside stating 'Made for mummy by
a prisoner of war 1st World War'



Lot 604
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Second World War period British Royal Army Chaplains Department stole,
heavy black silk clerical stole bearing bullion embroidered wreathed cross
with the legend, ' In This Sign Conquer' surmounted by a Kings Crown at
each end

Lot 605
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Collection of Cap badges displayed in a box frame, the badges are a mix of
original and reproduction and are mainly Scottish regiments, The Royal
Scots, The Black Watch, The Cameron Highlanders, Lovats Scouts, The
Seaforth Highlanders,etc, ( Qty )

Lot 606
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War British security poster featuring the figure of a man in
Royal Air Force uniform with an asses head drinking at a bar, beneath is
the legend, ' The jaw of an ass can slay a thousand men', marked 'Poster
143' in top right corner, approx 21 cm x 34 cm

Lot 607
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

First Edition book ' My Horse Warrior' by Lord Mottistone ( General Jack
Seely ) illustrated by A.J. Munnings R.A., Hodder & Stoughton Ltd.,
London, 1934, hardback with dust cover, remarkable story of a real 'war
horse' of the First World War

Lot 608
Estimate

£25.00 - £35.00

Description

Early 20th century leather bound book, 'English Men of Action,
Campbell/Havelock', inside front cover with prize label from Liverpool
College dated Midsummer 1911

Lot 609
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Four framed pen and watercolours, all dated 1980, of 19th century
warships by John Evans, H.M.S. Camperdown 1889, H.M.S. Caesar 1898,
U.S.S. Brooklyn 1896, U.S.Monitor Terror, 1898, (4)

Lot 610
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Steel military button die to the Royal Engineers, kings crown, 1902-1952



Lot 611
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

9 carat gold medallion in the form of a shield surrounded by a laurel
wreath surmounted by a coronet, on one side of the shield is engraved, ' To
Trooper J.J. MOORE 101st Co. I.Y. BOER WAR 1899-02', on the other side
is engraved, 'FROM FRIENDS IN WYLAM', 28524 Trooper James Moore
is shown on the roll of the 101st ( Northumberland ) Company, Imperial
Yeomanry which formed part of the 5th Battalion I.Y. in South Africa,
Wylam is a village 10 miles to the West of Newcastle upon Tyne

Lot 612
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Pair of First World War period British army spurs, together with another
antique spur, ( 3 )

Lot 613
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War British Field Telephone Set Type 'F', dated 1938 ,serial
number 19691, held in wooden transit box

Lot 614
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War Italian Breda Machine Gun ammunition box with four
20 round metal feed clips

Lot 615
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

U.S. Army style military foot locker, pine construction, painted olive green,
with clasp for padlock to front, removable tray shelf to interior, 68.5 cm x
38.5 cm x 30.5 cm

Lot 616
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Desk ornament in the form of a First World War shell fuze mounted on a
wooden base

Lot 617
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Pan magazine for the Russian DP-27 Degtyaryov machine gun



Lot 618
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

First World War trench art ink well formed by the base of a British 4.5
Howitzer shell with a German shell fuze set in the centre, removable pen
rest to the rear with bullet protrusions for the pens

Lot 619
Estimate

£260.00 - £340.00

Description

First World War German Model 1916 steel helmet by the maker
Eisenh�ttenwerk, Thale , maker initials and size ' E.T. 64 ' stamped on
inside skirting, M17 liner with white leather pads to interior, chin strap
absent

Lot 620
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Second World War German 8 day naval clock by Kienzle, black dial with
luminous Arabic numerals and hands, subsidiary seconds dial, stamped
internally to case, 'Marineobservatorium, Kienzle No 43, 1942', mounted in
an oak stand

Lot 621
Estimate

£90.00 - £110.00

Description

First World War British No.5 Grenade,marked on the baseplug 'No 5 Mk I
FALKIRK' for the Falkirk Iron Company Ltd,dated 3/ 1*, lever and pin
present, inert

Lot 622
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George VI cap badge to the Royal Military College, Sandhurst, together
with a pair of Auxiliary Territorial Service shoulder titles, a silver and
enamel ring to the A.T.S., a sweetheart badge to the City of London
Yeomanry, a R.A.S.C. collar badge and some General Service pattern tunic
buttons, ( Qty)

Lot 623
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War Free Polish Army cap badge , two blades to the reverse,
British made example by J.R. Gaunt, London, together with a Polish
medallion with the legend ' Polska Pielgrzymka Narodowa ', (2)



Lot 624
Estimate

£25.00 - £35.00

Description

Second World War plastic economy cap badge to the Royal Army
Ordnance Corps, in chocolate brown, two blades to the reverse, maker
MMMC, K&K 2270, together with a plastic economy cap badge to the
Royal Army Service Corps, in chocolate brown, two blades to the reverse,
maker A.Stanley & Sons, Walsall, K&K 2268, and a plastic economy cap
badge to the Royal Engineers, in chocolate brown, two blades to the
reverse, maker A.Stanley & Sons Walsall, (3)

Lot 625
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Scarce Victorian walking out cane to the Medical Staff Corps, white metal
top with Corps insignia of Red Cross within the Royal garter and motto,
white metal ferrule tip, 68.5 cm in length

Lot 626
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Walking out cane to Bromsgrove School Officer Training Corps, white
metal top with regimental insignia of the Worcestershire Regiment
surmounting a ribbon with, ' Bromsgrove School O.T.C., white metal
ferrule tip, 61 cm in length

Lot 627
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Walking out cane to the 14th Battalion the London Regiment ( The London
Scottish) white metal top with regimental insignia of a Lion Rampant
surmounting the cross of St Andrew, white metal ferrule tip, 69.5 cm in
length

Lot 628
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Walking out cane to the Cambridgeshire Regiment, white metal top with
regimental insignia of Cambridge castle, white metal ferrule tip, 64 cm in
length

Lot 629
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Walking out cane to the South Lancashire Regiment ( Prince of Wales
Volunteers), white metal ball top with regimental insignia of Prince of
Wales feathers surmounting a Sphinx, white metal ferrule tip, 65 cm in
length



Lot 630
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George V walking out cane to the Royal Engineers, white metal top with
Corps insignia of Royal Cypher and motto within a wreath, white metal
ferrule tip, 68.5 cm in length

Lot 631
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force Air Gunner/ Wireless Operators Flying
Log Book to 1892967 Sgt. C Lishman, first entry dated 2/12/1943 and the
last 8/3/ 1946, Sergeant, later Pilot Officer Lishman served with 189
Squadron which flew Lancaster Bombers, on operations over
Germany,including Bohlen, Hamburg, Wesel ,Pilsen and Nordhausen in
April 1945 when most of the city was destroyed, he later served with 106
and 100 Squadrons, also on Lancasters, also included are three official
wartime press photographs of Lancaster Bombers, the first is dated
September 1943 and is of the first Canadian built Lancaster arriving in the
U.K., the second is dated March 1944 and is of a Lancaster with a 12,000
Ib bomb in front of it and the third is dated November 1944 and is of a
Lancaster that had completed 130 missions over Germany and had taken
part in the D Day operations, there is also a book on Lancaster Squadrons
signed by the surviving crew members of a 630 Squadron Lancaster, and a
book on the Boeing B-29 Superfortress with an official wartime press
photograph of a B-29 on a raid on Formosa dated November 1944, ( Qty )

Lot 632
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

A pair of Second World War Royal Air Force tropical mess dress epaulettes
for the rank of Flight Lieutenant, R.A.F. Officers cap badge on cap band,
medal ribbon bars, R.A.F. tunic, mess dress and blazer buttons,and a zippo
type lighter engraved ' A.R.C. YOUNG ' all these items belonged to Group
Captain Alistair Young O.B.E. who served in the Middle East and Burma, (
Qty )



Lot 633
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Official Second World War press photograph of Princess Elizabeth naming
a United States Army Air Force B-17 Bomber of the 306th Bomb Group on
6th July 1944 at Thurleigh, Bedfordshire, named for the then Princess
Elizabeth (now Queen Elizabeth II) the Rose of York was originally name
Princess Elizabeth but that did not meet with any official approval,the
aircraft was renamed 'Rose of York' instead and was christened by the
Princess on her royal visit to the airfield,it carried out 62 successful
missions as part of the 306th Bomb Group, it was destroyed on the return
from a raid to Berlin on 3rd February 1945, hit by accurate and
concentrated AA fire, all nine crew members were lost as was a BBC war
correspondent, Guy F. Byam who was recording a mission over Germany

Lot 634
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Royal Monmouthshire Royal Engineers cap badge, Kings Crown, slider to
reverse, marked J. R . Gaunt, London, K&K 1945

Lot 635
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Group of badges to infantry regiments of the British army, Worcestershire
Regiment, Middlesex Regiment, South Staffordshire Regiment, Royal
Berkshire Regiment, York & Lancaster Regiment, etc, (12 )

Lot 636
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Group of badges to infantry regiments of the British army, Loyal North
Lancashire Regiment, Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire Regiment,The Rifle
Brigade, East Yorkshire Regiment, Kings Royal Rifle Corps, Duke of
Cornwalls Light Infantry, etc, ( 13)

Lot 637
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Group of British army Scottish infantry regiment badges, Kings Own
Scottish Borderers, Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders ( unvoided 1904
pattern ), Cameron Highlanders, Gordon Highlanders, 51st Lowland
Volunteers ( anodised ) etc, ( 10 )

Lot 638
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War Reconnaissance Corps cap badge, two loops to the
reverse, together with a Royal Armoured Corps cap badge, two loops to the
reverse, Royal Tank Regiment cap badge (2) ,two loops to the reverse, and
a Royal Marines cap badge, two loops to the reverse, (5)



Lot 639
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of cap badges to various Corps of the British army from different
periods, Royal Artillery, Royal Engineers, Ordnance Corps, Military Police,
Intelligence Corps, Army Service Corps, etc, ( Qty)

Lot 640
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Group of badges to infantry regiments of the British army, Irish Guards,
Ox & Bucks Light Infantry, Gloucestershire Regiment, Royal West Kent
Regiment, Royal Sussex Regiment etc, ( 12 )

Lot 641
Estimate

£40.00 - £70.00

Description

British army soldiers kit bag very neatly painted up to ' 23034519 PTE.
BEAL, SIG PL, H.Q. COY, 1. E.YORKS, H.T. DEVONSHIRE, FOR
NORMANDY CAMP, BEVERLEY ',' EMPIRE CLYDE ' painted on reverse,
Empire Clyde, originally named 'Cameronia' was a troopship on the Far
Eastern run during the 1950's

Lot 642
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian Officers Helmet Transit/Storage tin to W.D. Keyworth of the
Queens Bays ( 2nd Dragoon Guards ), japanned metal construction, domed
lid with wire carrying handle and clasp for padlock, scarlet and white
painted stripes across front of tin and to sides, owners name and regiment
painted to front of lid, small shelf to interior

Lot 643
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Two leather shotgun ammunition belts, together with two leather and
canvas examples (4)

Lot 644
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War British military Mark V General Service Respirator,
dated 4/40, together with a British General Civilian Respirator in original
packaging, (2)



Lot 645
Estimate

£50.00 - £60.00

Description

British Crimean War era 1842 Pattern Socket Bayonet by the maker
Heighington, marked on the blade near the shoulder with makers name,
Birmingham Small Arms Factory Inspection mark and ' EX ' ( Extra
Service, meaning not up to scratch but still serviceable), the Lovell's
pattern bayonet was taken into service with the 1842 Pattern Musket and
again with the 1851 Pattern Minie rifle.

Lot 646
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Victorian Silver mounted Regimental walking out cane, London 1887,
maker J.A.S., silver top with badge of a dragon over a well rubbed scroll,
wording illegible, silver ferrule, length 69 cm

Lot 647
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Second World War British early two panel sheepskin Irving Flying Jacket,
original 'Dot' zips to sleeves, old replacement zip to front, original waist
belt present

Lot 648
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

British army Slade Wallace pattern buff leather belt, complete with brass
Kings crown general service locket union

Lot 649
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Collection of 'War in Peace' magazines, published by Orbis in 1983, covers
military campaigns in Vietnam, Malaya, Korea, Northern Ireland,
Rhodesia, etc, forty issues present, (Qty)

Lot 650
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Victorian/Edwardian O/R's cap badge to the Norfolk Regiment, two loops
to reverse, K&K 599

Lot 651
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Second World War U.S. Army ammunition box for 100 rounds of .50
calibre ammunition



Lot 652
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

First World War German 77mm shell case dated 1917, together with a
quantity of shell cases and bullet heads of various calibres 37mm
downwards , all inert, ( Qty)

Lot 653
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Metal box 670 BTY QM's office, possible Royal Garrison Artillery, 46cm
diameter

Lot 654
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Framed first edition print of two Lancaster bomber's by Robert Taylor,
signed by Group Captain Leonard Cheshire V.C. , together with another
print of a Lancaster bomber at night dropping a 'bouncing bomb' over
water, (2)

Lot 655
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War British 3" Mortar Clinometer by the maker B.W.C. Ltd,
dated 1945 the instrument is stamped with the broad arrow, makers name
and ' CLINO MORTAR MK IV, REG No.23140, O.S.508A,

Lot 656
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

First World War British Flechette Aerial Dart, 'Bristol Pattern' example
with weighted end, thin shaft, and four fins, used by the Royal Flying
Corps and Royal Naval Air Service

Lot 657
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

First World War German S98/05 'Butchers Blade ' Bayonet, single edged
blade with wide fuller and flat spine, marked on ricasso with maker ' H.
Mundlos & Co, Magdeburg, held in steel scabbard

Lot 658
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

Imperial German Schirmutze ( peaked cap ), top and band in black cloth
with yellow piping, Officers/Senior NCOs pattern cockade with fibre
backing



Lot 659
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War British Home Guard shoulder titles and formation
signs to the 2nd Leicestershire (South Leicester) Battalion, removed from
uniform, together with a Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers cap
badge, a Canadian Army Officers side cap, ' Canada ' buttons to the front,
broad arrow and date stamped to interior, appears to be 1949, three 1950's
family ration books in the name of Stanton, and a London Transport 1953
Queen Elizabeth II Coronation Route Map and travel guide, ( Qty )

Lot 660
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Grouping of British Cavalry regiment badges , 7th Hussars, 11th
Hussars,Queens Own Yeomanry, 16th Lancers, 3rd Carabiniers,Loyal
Sussex Hussars, (6)

Lot 661
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Grouping of British army cavalry regiment badges, 16th Lancers, Royal
Scots Greys (2), 20th Hussars, 10th Hussars, 4th Dragoon Guards,8th
Hussars, 3rd Dragoon Guards, reproduction badges, (8)

Lot 662
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Group of badges to infantry regiments of the British army, Norfolk
Regiment, Kings Shropshire Light Infantry, Devonshire Regiment, South
Wales Borderers, South Staffordshire Regiment etc, ( 12 )

Lot 663
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Rare German Third Reich Albert Leo Schlageter Commemorative medal, to
the front a Maltese cross with swastika to the centre surrounded by the
legend ' Schlageter Gedachtnis Bund E.V.', in a border within an oak leaf
wreath the words ' Albert Leo Schlageter, 1923 26.Mai 1933 ', on the
reverse the makers name ' R. Wachtler & Lange, Mitteweide ', Association
name ' Schlageter Gedachtnis Bund E.V. Sitz Hannover ' and issue number
' 350 ', Albert Leo Schlageter, 12 August 1894 � 26 May 1923, was a First
World War veteran and member of the German Freikorps, his activities
sabotaging French occupying forces after WWI led to his arrest and
eventual execution by French forces at the age of 28, his manner of death
made him a martyr to German Nationalist organisations, particularly the
Nazi Party, and this badge was issued on the tenth anniversary of his
execution, in plated brass/tombac, the medal is missing the retaining hook
and pin from the reverse and black enamel inlay between the Cross arms at
the front and is priced accordingly, still a very rare item, dimensions 52
mm top to bottom, 40 mm across, weight 51.4 grams



Lot 664
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

National Pigeon Service enamel badge, attached to the original card back,
manufactured by Marples & Beasley

Lot 665
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

First World War cap badge to the 4th Canadian Mounted Rifle Regiment,
one loop present to reverse, together with a cap badge to the Canadian
Westminster Regiment, two loops to the reverse, WW2 Canadian Provost
Corps cap badge, maker W.Scully Ltd, Montreal, two loops to reverse,
Australian Imperial Force cap badge, slider to reverse, (4)

Lot 666
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

First World War British Territorial badges, 10th ( Hackney) Battalion
London Regiment, slider to reverse, 11th ( Finsbury Rifles ) Battalion
London Regiment, slider to reverse, 25th ( Cyclist ) Battalion London
Regiment, two loops, crudely repaired, to reverse, 28th ( Artists Rifles )
Battalion London Regiment, Buckinghamshire Battalion, slider to reverse,
(5)

Lot 667
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Second World War Womens Land Army Proficiency badge by A.Stanley &
Sons, Walsall, makers name and original pin fitting to reverse

Lot 668
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

A quantity of British Second World War plastic General Service buttons,
Royal Coat of Arms to the front, together with brass buckles and
Battledress uniform buttons, ( Qty )

Lot 669
Estimate

£40.00 - £50.00

Description

Royal Air Force Airman's peaked cap with Queens Crown bullion
embroidered badge to front, together with a British army soldiers dress cap
badged to the Lincolnshire Regiment, a Balmoral Bonnet with red tourie to
the top, a Belgian paratroopers maroon beret, a Belgian WW2 period side
cap with red embroidered grenade and tassel to the front, and a French
military side cap with yellow piping,( 6 )



Lot 670
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War British babies gas respirator, dated 1939, the respirator
was designed so that only the babies legs were exposed and was for
children up to two years old

Lot 671
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

World War Two pair of British parachutists knee pads, made by Belmont
and dated 1943, label marked with broad arrow, a rare piece of equipment,
the pads are made from a expandable material fitted with a khaki cloth
edging at its two sides,they have a leather boot lace quick release device
and the front of the pad is stuffed with kapok, used by British Airborne
troops and S.O.E. agents

Lot 672
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Collection of 78 rpm records from the 1940's entitled 'The Progress of the
War, Broadcast Speeches by the Prime Minister the Rt. Hon. Winston
Churchill M.P.', in five presentation albums the records contain many of
Churchill's most famous wartime speeches including, 'This Was Their
Finest Hour' from June 18th 1940, ' Give us the Tools and we Will Finish
the Job' February 9th 1941 ' The German Invasion of Russia' June 22nd
1941, ' Japanese Treachery in the Pacific' December 8th 1941, ' Address to
the Congress of the United States of America' December 26th 1941, etc,
these records belonged to Able Seamen Peter Tooley whose other items are
on sale in this auction, ( Qty)

Lot 673
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of ephemera relating to a husband and wife who both served in
the Second World War, 2044774 Private J. Brisland, originally of the
309th Anti Aircraft Company, Royal Engineers and who later transferred
to the 1st Battalion the Gloucestershire Regiment and served with the 17th
Indian Division in India, and W/13178 Cordelia Brisland who served as a
cook with 47th Anti Aircraft Brigade Group, A.T.S., includes photographs
one of note being of two officers from 44 Royal Marine Commando
showing unit insignia on tropical dress, I.D. cards,soldiers release
book,leave passes, letter of resignation from A.T.S. to get married,
notebook with wartime recipes, NCO's rank chevrons, etc, (Qty)

Lot 674
Estimate

£40.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War British despatch riders waterproof leggings, integral
braces and undershoe straps intact, maker marked to ' Reggan clothing
Mers. Ltd. Glasgow' size 4,



Lot 675
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

French 1866 pattern Chassepot bayonet, made at the St Etienne Arsenal
and dated September 1874, maker marked to spine, number 4 stamped on
ricasso, inspection marks on crossguard, serial number L 38666 stamped
to crossguard,scabbard absent, together with an Imperial German 1898
a/A (alter Art- older pattern) sword bayonet by the maker C.G. Haenel,
Waffen und Fahrradfabrik A.G., Suhl, maker marked to ricasso, scabbard
absent,and a decorative Kukri with alloy handle, (3)

Lot 676
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Sandhurst sketches, by General Sir Cecil Blacker, a portfolio of
monochrome and colour prints of the Royal Military Academy Sandhurst,
drawn by Joan Wanklyn

Lot 677
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War Soldiers Service Book, Pay Book and other ephemera to
11402081 Gunner Leonard Taylor, 3rd Heavy Anti Aircraft Regiment Royal
Artillery, together with a leather wallet containing a pair of embroidered
formation badges to the Orkney and Shetland Defences, Home District, a
formation badge to the British 14th Army, and a pin back medal ribbon bar
for the 1939-45 Star and Burma Star, ( Qty)

Lot 678
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Collection of Second World War ephemera and photographs including,
National Identity Card in the name of Abraham Van Lier, ration book in
the name of William Herring, Air Ministry letters confirming the forced
transfer of a member the R.A.F. Volunteer Reserve into the army, a booklet
on the Red Air Force, British 2nd Army Order of Service for the conclusion
of the Campaign in North West Europe, wartime and post war
photographs of British Servicemen and women, ( Qty)

Lot 679
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Second World War U.S. Army M1 fixed bale combat helmet, rough exterior
repainted at some stage, '20' stencilled in white paint to rear, one bale and
chinstrap absent, exterior of liner painted orange possibly for other duties
such as fire party, together with a British Mk IV combat helmet, elasticated
chin strap, liner dated 1972, (2)



Lot 680
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

U.S. Army Class A Green Service Uniform jacket and trousers to a Sergeant
Major in the 49th Armoured Division, the uniform jacket bears the collar
badges of the Adjutant General Corps, with Sergeant Majors rank stripes in
gold on green on each arm and the Shoulder Sleeve Insignia of the 49th
Armoured Division on the left sleeve, this type of uniform was worn by the
U.S. Army between 1954 and 2015 and is now being replaced by a style of
Service Dress uniform that harks back to WW2

Lot 681
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Two Second World War era scrap albums packed with cartoons, articles
and poems cut from 'Punch' magazine - VENDOR TO COLLECT 31.07.20-
MG

Lot 682
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Second World War U.S. Army Air Force Cattaraugus folding survival knife
by Camillus , manufacturers logo stamped on side of single edged blade,
these were issued as part of the B-4 emergency bailout kit, folding blade
approx. 26 cm in length, composite grips, complete with issue blade guard

Lot 683
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Three First World War British bayonets, a 1907 pattern sword bayonet by
Sanderson, maker mark and date 11/18 on ricasso, another 1907 pattern
sword bayonet by Sanderson, maker mark and date 9/? on ricasso, and a
1913 pattern bayonet maker mark rubbed but possibly Remington, date
6/17 on ricasso, all scabbards absent

Lot 684
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Elizabeth II Royal Air Force Musicians Dress Uniform, with anodised
Queens Crown tunic buttons, Bullion Eagle and Crown collar badges,
bullion rank insignia for a Junior Technician to the upper arm , Musicians
qualifications badges on lower sleeves, matching trousers with double gold
lace stripe to seams, together with musicians cape in Atholl grey with
anodised Queens Crown buttons



Lot 685
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War U.S. M1 .30 calibre machine gun ammunition box by
Canco, stamped with the US ordnance flaming grenade symbol,box holds
250 rounds in a cloth or linked belt for the M1917A1, M1919A4 and A6
machine guns, together with a British General Civilian Respirator by A B
Ltd, dated 1937, (2)

Lot 686
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Early 20th century framed wool needlework to the 2nd Dragoon Guards (
Queens Bays), it takes the form of a Regimental cap badge flanked by
British flags and battle honours above the formation date1685 and a scroll
bearing the Regimental motto, ' Pro Rege et Patria' (For King and
Country), size 51.5 cm x 53.5 cm

Lot 687
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Cold War era Warsaw Pact NSzP-3 Night Vision Image intensifier, serial
No. 780105, housed in metal transit case with check list and maintenance
book in Hungarian with dates from 1978 to 1989, spare parts and canvas
carrying pouch, this piece of equipment was used on weapons such as the
Dragunov Sniper Rifle, AK47, RPD, and RPK Rifles and represented a huge
jump in technology at the time as it was capable of amplifying ambient
light so no infrared projector was required, ( untested)

Lot 688
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Quantity of ammunition gas checks, various calibres, ( Qty )

Lot 689
Estimate

£15.00 - £20.00

Description

Post war Yugoslavian MG42/53 ammunition box, with 50 round
ammunition belt ( empty) these were a copy of the German wartime
Patronenkasten 34 pattern ammunition box

Lot 690
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

British army night periscope for armoured vehicles, serial number 853764

Lot 691
Estimate

£40.00 - £50.00

Description

United States Navy MK64 5 inch 54 caliber naval projectile , copper
driving band on lower body with designation stamps, inert



Lot 692
Estimate

£25.00 - £30.00

Description

Set of Lee Reloading Dies for the 30/06 Springfield

Lot 693
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Early to mid 20th century British flags, a Scottish Royal Standard ( Lion
Rampant) approx 80 cm x 40 cm, two Welsh flags ( Dragon passant on a
green and white field), both approx 90 cm x 40 cm, a patriotic flag
consisting of a Scottish Lion Rampant flanked by British flags and
surmounted by a Royal Crown, approx 80 cm x 64 cm, and a string of flags
consisting of the Welsh, Scottish, Canadian and Union flags, twelve in all,
on a ribbon approx 480 cm long, all flags printed on cotton, ( Qty)

Lot 694
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War British MK IX prismatic marching compass, engraved
on the reverse 'J.M. Glauser, London' and dated 1939, Serial No. B6391,
transit lock nut missing

Lot 695
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

First World War British Naval Variable Power Gunsighting telescope by W
Ottway & Co Ltd, Ealing, dated 1915

Lot 696
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

British Army 120 mm L31 High Explosive Squash Head projectile,
developed by Royal Ordnance in the early 1960's for the L11 series of
120mm rifled tank guns

Lot 697
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Mortar ammunition crate containing , one drill bomb for the 81 mm
mortar, an Inerga rifle grenade drill round, a First World War German 105
mm shell case dated 1913 and engraved ' Souvenir of Salonika', a British 25
pdr shell case dated 1939, an aerial bomb with heavy steel casing, (qty)

Lot 698
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Early to mid 20th century British Red Ensign as used by the Merchant
Navy, wool bunting that has been pieced and joined with machine
stitching, rope and toggle to the hoist, approx 150 cm x 90 cm, together
with an Australian Red Ensign from the same period, printed wool
bunting, rope and toggle to the hoist, approx 165 cm x 80 cm, (2)



Lot 699
Estimate

£40.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War 18 Pdr shell case with projectile and fuse, shell case made
by Remington and dated to the base 3-16, inert

Lot 700
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Bundeswehr ( German Army) 120 mm DM 12A1 High Explosive Anti Tank
round as used on the Leopard Mk II Main Battle Tank, outer case absent
showing the spine, main charge body, tail boom and fin, inert

Lot 701
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of inert shell cases, some with projectiles and dummy fuses,
calibres from 47 mm down to 7.62 mm

Lot 702
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

First World War 18 pdr projectile and fuze, ( inert )

Lot 703
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

British L1A3 SLR Bayonet, chromed for parade use, in steel scabbard with
webbing frog

Lot 704
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War German MG34/42 lightweight aluminium ammunition
box, Waffenamt stamp, manufacturers code 'b s j ', and '40' to top of lid,
two 50 round retractable ammunition belts included

Lot 705
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Early to mid 20th century church banner, constructed from white wool
bunting with a machined red edging, printed black lettering proclaiming
'Baptist Sunday School, Queen Street, Peterborough, Established 1847' and
'Hitherto Hath The Lord Helped Us' on one side, fabric suspension loops
for a crossbar to top edge, tassels fixed to corners, approx. 250 cm x 170
cm

Lot 706
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War German Flak magazine container in relic condition,
designed to take two magazines for the 2 cm Flak 30/38 anti aircraft gun



Lot 707
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force Type 06 hand held bearing compass,
Ref No. 6a/475, serial number 10934H

Lot 708
Estimate

£65.00 - £85.00

Description

First World War trench art in the form of a French 37 mm shell case and
projectile, dated 1/17 with the badge of the Welsh Regiment engraved on
the side surmounting the legend ' Ypres, J.H. Jones, 60502', together with
a similar shell with armour piercing projectile, a monogram engraved on
the side with the inscition in French, ' Campagne 1914-15, Souvenir du Bois
Franco Allemand', (2)

Lot 709
Estimate

£60.00 - £70.00

Description

Post Second World War Belgian tank crew helmet, very similar to the
wartime U.S. M38 tanker helmet on which it is based

Lot 710
Estimate

£80.00 - £1,000.00

Description

First World War German Granatenwerfer 16 High Explosive Spigot Mortar
Projectile, segmented casing with detachable screw in tail fin

Lot 711
Estimate

£50.00 - £60.00

Description

Second World War photograph album to a soldier in what appears to a
Rifle Regiment, interesting photos in training and at home from 1940 to
1942 when he goes to the Middle East with photos of Alexandria, Cairo and
in the field, Syria in 1943 then Italy 1944, finishing in Greece 1945, an
interesting archive of one soldiers journey through the war, together with a
quantity of loose wartime photos of soldiers in barracks, the field and at
leisure, also of a British Battleship in what appears to be home waters, (
Qty )

Lot 712
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War tin case for ' Outfit, First Aid, Large, For Armoured
Fighting Vehicles.', broad arrow stamped into lid, 27 cm x 21 cm x 6.5 cm

Lot 713
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

Second World War, large quantity of wartime letters from a Luftwaffe
pilot, Leutnant Walter Kohler, to friend/family in Hanover, including some
while a prisoner of war in a camp in Colorado, U.S.A., ( Qty)



Lot 714
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Two early to mid 20th century very large Union Flags, constructed from
wool bunting that has been pieced and joined with machine stitching,
approx 550 cm x 170 cm, (2)

Lot 715
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

Imperial German M89 Pattern presentation sword, straight fullered blade
bears etched panels featuring the star badge of the Garde Hussar Regt.
crown over monogram 'LGH', mounted cavalry, and the legend,' Hus.
Burgdorf Lieb Esk, Lieb Garde Husaren Regiment ', folding guard
decorated with Imperial Eagle,held in steel black painted scabbard, the
Lieb Garde Husar Regiment was part of the Garde Korps based at Potsdam

Lot 716
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

German Third Reich miniature Second Pattern Luftwaffe Officers dagger
by the maker SMF ( Stocker & Cie, Solingen ) makers mark and ' D.R.G.M.'
( Deutsches Reichsgebrauchsmuster or German Reich Registered Design )
on blade, aluminium crossguard and pommel, pebbled scabbard with two
suspension rings, these small size daggers were often sent as gifts to other
manufacturers and retail outlets, salesmen etc, as examples or displays, the
trylon grip on this dagger is unfortunately missing a portion from its lower
end and this is reflected in the estimate, overall length including scabbard,
23.5 cm

Lot 717
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

A pair of early 1930's 6 x 30 German Naval Binoculars by Carl Zeiss, Jena,
marked on the casing with the makers name and ' Dienstglas 6 x 30 ,
1620272, m ', the serial number would put the production date around
1932-33, held in a leather fitted case with makers name stamped to top and
rubbed serial number

Lot 718
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

A framed photograph of No.29 Company Royal Army Service Corps,
British Army of the Rhine, dated 1928, together with a quantity of R.A.F.
related photographs ( mostly reproduction) including aircraft, and Second
World War pilots such as Guy Gibson and Leonard Cheshire, and
ephemera including H.M. Stationary Office booklet on the Battle of
Britain, Bomber Command Reunion Dinner souvenir booklets from the
1980's, and copy of Bomber Command Report on Night Operations
30/31st December 1944, ( Qty)



Lot 719
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 720
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

A quantity of brass shell cases of various calibres including, 105 mm M14,
25 Pdr dated 1943, 40 mm dated 1956, 105 mm dated 1983, 75 mm, etc, (
Qty )

Lot 721
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian 1888 Pattern Mk I 2nd Type Bayonet, dated 5 '91, Enfield
inspection marks and WD stamp to ricasso, '90' and decommissioning
mark stamped to pommel, held in leather scabbard with steel mountings

Lot 722
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

A box of Second World War Air Ministry radio valves, all individually
packaged in cartons labelled ' Valve Electronic, CV135, A.M. Ref.
No.10CV/135 D', approx. 95 valves, untested

Lot 723
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

1943 dated Royal Air Force woollen mittens in blue/grey, ten pairs in
original brown paper wrapping, by the Hosiery Manufacturing Co. Ltd,
serial numbered 11794

Lot 724
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Mixed lot of militaria, 1937 Pattern webbing belts, braces, basic pouch,
anklets, R.A.F. Airmans Bush Jacket dated 1968, ammunition box for 200
rounds 7.62 link, well used British army berets including Army Air Corps
and Duke of Edinburghs Royal Regiment, International Maritime Signal
Flags for A - Alpha and N - November,etc, (Qty)

Lot 725
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force tail wheel, marked,Electrically
Conducting 6 . 00 - 4, WK19 within a circle, V within a circle, 34638 on
one side, 34639 on the other, broad arrows both sides, this size of wheel
was apparently used on Typhoon, Blenheim, Albacore, Lysander, Walrus,
and Firefly aircraft, diameter 36 cm/ 14 inches



Lot 726
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

1943 dated 40 mm shell case with projectile, together with a 1942 dated 37
mm shell case with wooden dummy projectile, 1942 dated 2 pdr shell case
and projectile, and a 1994 dated 30 mm AFV shell case and projectile, ( 4 )

Lot 727
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Second World War German MG34/42 spare barrel case with carrying strap

Lot 728
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Warsaw Pact AK47 leather ammunition pouch with four magazines

Lot 729
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War 1943 dated Type 605A Wavemeter

Lot 730
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War German k98 bayonet by the maker Ernst Pack & Sohn,
Solingen, maker name on ricasso, remains of black paint on handle and
silver paint on scabbard

Lot 731
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

German Weimar Republic era Schirmmutze, dark blue body and band with
Officers/Senior NCO'S pattern cockade with red fibre backing, chin strap
present, maker ' J.G. FIEDLER, NEUBURG a/D.',

Lot 732
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

First World War British Flechette Aerial Dart, 'Bristol Pattern' example
with weighted end, thin shaft, and four fins, used by the Royal Flying
Corps and Royal Naval Air Service



Lot 733
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of military books including, The War 1914-1919 Vol I. 1st
Battalion Essex Regiment, Vol II. 2nd Battalion Essex Regiment, Vol. III.
Essex Yeomanry, Relation de la Bataille de Mont Saint Jean, Field Notes
Mesopotamia General Staff India 1917, History of the Suffolk Regiment
1928-1946, History of the Lancashire Fusiliers 1914-1918 Vol.'s I & II,,
Manual of Army Catering Services 1965, German-Polish Relations and the
outbreak of Hostilities between Great Britain and Germany on September
3 1939, Air Navigation Stages One & Two January 1944, Integration of the
Negro in the U.S. Armed Forces 1968, Instruction booklet on Barr and
Stroud Rangefinders, book of 15 early 20th century French postcards of
Dunkirk,( Qty)

Lot 734
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

A sweetheart brooch made from 1 and 2 Aurer Icelandic coins, mounted
side by side with a pin fitting, all coins dated 1942, held in a small
japanned box, together with a silver and tortoiseshell sweetheart brooch to
the Royal Army Medical Corps, Birmingham 1917, maker F.R. Gomm, pin
absent, and a small quantity of Royal Navy tunic buttons, and a fish fork
with R.A.F. crest on handle dated 1942( Qty)

Lot 735
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

First World War era British officers brown leather leggings, straps and
buckles intact, (2)

Lot 736
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

1950's United States Air force officers Mess Dress uniform, short black
jacket with black trousers, with a white jacket for summer wear, the jackets
have satin lapels with matching satin sleeve braid, makers label ' Hand
Tailored by Carey, Baltimore', to interior, this variation of uniform entered
service in the 1950's and was phased out in the 1980's

Lot 737
Estimate

£120.00 - £140.00

Description

Second World War British No 36 Grenade, stamped with an ' M ' on the
casing for Maxwells Ltd,St Marys Ontario, marked on base plug, ' No36 M
Mk I, S, 5, 43,' for Joseph Stokes Rubber Co., lever and pin present, inert

Lot 738
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Canadian Kodak Company Naval Draw Telescope, marked on the draw
with a broad arrow and ' CKC PATTERN 373C NO. 2356'



Lot 739
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian/Edwardian officers tin trunk, designed for the transportation
and storage of uniforms, the trunk retains much of its original paint to the
exterior, hinged lid with brass lock on which is stamped a crown with 'VR
Patent and the maker GH & Co, sliding securing pins one of which is
absent, substantial brass plaque to the top of the trunk with the name,
'Lieutenant W. Walker, 7th Lancashire Artillery Vol.', steel carrying
handles to the back and both sides, black painted interior 103 cm x 31 cm x
23 cm approx.

Lot 740
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

A copper and brass powder flask with ' Fireproof Patent ' stamped to top,
together with two leather shot pouches, one with embossed animal
decoration, ( 3 )

Lot 741
Estimate

£100.00 - £120.00

Description

Second World War German Luftschutze ( Air Defence ) organization steel
helmet, black painted 'gladiatior ' style helmet withsilver Luftschutze decal
to the front, inside rear skirt stamped ' RL2 - 33/30 ' underneath which is a
decal ' Vertrieb genehmigt, gemass & 8 Luftschutzgesetz ' leather liner
stamped ' Hochstpreiss RM 8.50 ' (Highest price ) complete with leather
chin strap

Lot 742
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Pine box containing a mixed lot of militaria, including a pan magazine for
the Russian DP-28 light Machine gun, 3 Sten gun magazines, a G3
magazine, AR15 magazine, two respirators, a clasp knife, a British No.4
bayonet, etc, ( Qty)

Lot 743
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

A quantity of brass shell cases of various calibres including, German 77
mm dated 1915, German 77 mm dated 1912, French 47 mm dated 1935,
German 37 mm dated 1936 with Waffenamt stamp, two German 37 mm
dated 1918, 20 mm dated 1942, etc, ( Qty )

Lot 744
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force fibre identity tags to 1646687 Jenkins.
J, together with two R.A.F. O/R's cap badges in gilding metal with loops to
the reverse, held in an Air Ministry envelope addressed to ' Mr J.H.
Jenkins, Richmond, Surrey



Lot 745
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Embroidered panel decorated with cigarette silks depicting flags and
regimental crests, embroidered "Greetings from India" and with the
emblems of the Buffs, Wireless Signal Squadron, Army Service Corps and
the Royal Navy, housed in a dark stained frame

Lot 746
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Official Second World War British press photographs of the Royal Air
Force Typhoon fighter bomber, the first dated April 1943 shows an aerial
view of three aircraft flying in formation, the second dated 26/4/43 shows
a Typhoon 1B on the ground, two more photos dated 17/7/44 show
Canadian Typhoons being armed with 1000Ib bombs, the last photo dated
11th January 1945 shows a Typhoon of the 2nd Tactical Air Force being
pushed into position on a captured German aerodrome, also included is a
'Sunday Dispatch' newspaper dated April 27th 1941 with a headline
proclaiming ' Fastest Fighting Plane in the World now in Production in
Britain' over an article on the new Hawker Typhoon, (6)

Lot 747
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War German family archive including Third Reich era
passport and work permits, British Occupation Zone papers, Old Comrade
Association membership etc, all relating to the Saarkamp family, father,
mother daughter and son, the daughter, Erika Saarkamp went on to marry
a Royal Air Force airman whose documents are also included, the son was
a prisoner of war in a camp in Indiana, U.S,A., the mother and father had
moved from Berlin to Luneburg as a refugee due to the bombing and also
included are photographs of a bombed out building which is apparently all
that is left of their home, ( Qty)

Lot 748
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Quantity of British army badges, small size Royal Artillery cap badge, pair
of R.A. collar badges, R.A. buttons, brass signaller qualification badge, and
four Essex Regiment cap badges, (Qty)

Lot 749
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

First World War Royal Artillery grouping, pair of sergeants stripes with
brass gun emblems complete with backing plates, Royal Artillery cap
badge, five Royal Horse Artillery ball buttons, white lanyard, and set of
four blue overseas service chevrons, ( Qty)



Lot 750
Estimate

£10.00 - £15.00

Description

Second World War British Aircraft Identification, Friend or Foe
magazines, Part 1 - British and German Fighters and Bombers, Part 2 -
British and German Troop Carriers and Seaplanes, Part 3 - Italian
Fighters, Bombers and Seaplanes, Part 4 - American Types for the R.A.F.
published in 1940 and 1941, (4)

Lot 751
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Cyril Kenneth Bird; (1887-1965) World War Two silk handkerchief by the
notable British cartoonist and illustrator, Fougasse from the popular
Careless Talk Costs Lives wartime propaganda series issued by the
Ministry of Information

Lot 752
Estimate

£50.00 - £80.00

Description

Second World War Gurkha Kukri, double fuller along the spine with white
metal bolster, blade length 30 cm, held in original scabbard which has
been covered in green canvas, chakmak and karda knives present as is the
leather frog,this kukri is one of two brought back after the Second World
War by 6094686 Private Burt Rayner of the 2nd Battalion The Buffs (
Royal East Kent Regiment) who by family repute picked them up from the
battlefield of Kohima in 1944, the kukri is not British army issue but may
be private purchase or made locally, a facsimile letter to Private Rayner
from his mother and a reproduction of a group photograph highlighting
him is included in the lot

Lot 753
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian Royal Naval officers commission to Commander Joseph Martin
Mottley, dated the 24th January 1843 in the fifth year of Queen Victoria's
reign, the commission document has an embossed Admiralty seal in the
top left corner and a five shilling Tax Stamp on the left edge, the
commission is signed by Sir John Barrow FRS, FRGS (1764 - 1848) -
Second Secretary to the Admiralty from 1804 to 1806 and from 1807 to
1845 (promoter of Arctic voyages of discovery)

Lot 754
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Second World War scarce British escape compass for R.A.F Aircrew /
Airborne Forces, in the form of a moulded tunic or battle dress button,
these had a tiny magnetised piece of iron, fitted to the underside of the
button,allowing them to indicate north when suspended on a piece of
cotton or hair



Lot 755
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

A quantity of Second World War Spitfire fundraising lapel badges, all
slightly damaged with a propeller blade or tailplane part missing, approx
50

Lot 756
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Two AR15 magazines, together with a quantity of hand gun magazines,
mainly 9 mm calibre, ( Qty )

Lot 757
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Second World War mixed lot of belongings to a Royal Engineers officer,
Roger Norton, including a cap comforter, 1941 diary, playing cards, socks,
officers tie, first aid items, a quantity of letters from his future wife, a
Greek national in Athens, a roll out poster showing the progress of the
British 79th armoured Division from D-Day to Germany, ( Qty)

Lot 758
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

A collection of five Naval and Military related walking sticks to include, an
oak walking stick with resin/composite ball handle and copper collar
embossed with a figure of Admiral Nelson and the ship H.M.S. Foudrayont
and the legend, ' Oak and copper from vessel after breaking up, Reg No.
311490', walking stick with a bamboo shaft and a handle fashioned from a
rifle round and cartridge case one side of which is insrcibed 'South Africa',
the other side, '1900-01', rifle round acting as ferrule, a walking stick with
wooden shaft and handle fashioned from a cartridge case with bullet head
cross pieces, decorated with the face of a General Service button, pistol
cartridge case for a ferrule, an oak walking stick with curved rounded
handle, small disc towards the top inscribed, ' Capt. Groves R.A.F. 1919', a
gnarled wood walking stick with white metal collar inscribed, ' W.R.
Kennedy' with further down the shaft another white metal band inscribed, '
Royal Navy', rubber ferrule, ( 5 )

Lot 759
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

British army ammunition box containing 7.62 mm link drill rounds for
training with the General Purpose Machine Gun, used for loading and
unloading drills, together with a quantity of .556 link drill rounds for
training with the Minimi Light Machine Gun, and a strip of 7.62 linked
cartridge cases, (Qty)



Lot 760
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

British military Dynamo Exploder Mk VII with plunger handle, on the top
of the casing is a raised plunger receiver with a screw-cap, the plunger
handle itself is locked in its stowage connection, two terminals present
with screw connectors intact, brass panel next to these engraved, '
Exploder Dynamo Mk V11, G.K., Serial Number 16405', dynamo exploder
units are hand-operated electromechanical devices used to detonate
explosives by providing an output current to energize electric detonators,
this particular item was used by the R.A.F. EOD unit in Germany during
the Cold War period

Lot 761
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

A collection of Second World War German Feldpost letters, dates range
from 1940-1944, together with a set of Royal Air Force Movement Orders
from Gibraltar to the U.K. dated 1946, and a set of R.A.F.
reservist/National Service paperwork to a Mr. Baker dated 1960, ( Qty )

Lot 762
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of Second World War German 'Death Cards' ( Sterbebild),
commemorating soldiers killed in action on various fronts, Russia,
Rumania, Germany, mainly from Infantry Regiments but also including
Pioinere Battalions, Gegirgsjager, and Luftwaffe, together with some
original photographs of German soldiers graves, and Luftwaffe aircraft,
and a collection of reproduction photos of German servicemen at the front,
( Qty )

Lot 763
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Collection of Second World War German ephemera including, Feldpost
cards, documentation bearing official stamps, German Prisoner of War
letters, ( Qty )

Lot 764
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Large collection of Second World War German Feldpost letters with ink
postal stamps from 1940 to 1944, ( Qty )



Lot 765
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Handwritten Second World War R.A.F. notebook containing course notes,
post First World War British army group photo, January 1918 dated
postcard with xmas card, dispatch riders embroidered trade badge, 1939-
45 Star, Royal Observer Corps qualification badge, WW2 miniature
German publication 'Des Fuhrers Kampf in Holland', collection of military
related cigarette cards, ( Qty)

Lot 766
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Pair of Royal Air Force 6 x 30 prism binoculars by Wray of London,
marked to the casing with a broad arrow and '6E/293,BINO PRISM 6 X
30' and 'W.O.W. No.179' housed in fitted leather case stamped with broad
arrow and bino details and ' Wray, London'

Lot 767
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Collection of German Third Reich era postage stamps including, a sheet of
20 1 RM Deutsches Reich stamps, a set of 12 1943 Wehrmacht stamps, a
1942 Reinhard Heydrich memorial stamp, a 1943 Hitler Youth Day stamp,
Heroes Memorial Day 1942 stamp, 1944 stamp commemorating the birth
of Dr. Robert Koch, etc, ( Qty )

Lot 768
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

First World War framed German patriotic embroidery, the centrepiece has
a moulding in the form of an Imperial Air Gunners Badge ( Abzeichen f�r
Fliegersch�tzen ) with the eagle , which is perched on a stand of German
colours, replaced by a photograph of a serviceman, this is centred on a
tapestry on which is embroidered in Fraktur script the legend, ' Ich Denke
Dein bei Tag unt Nacht' ( I Think of You by Day and Night ) and ' Behut
Dich Gott in jeder Schlacht.' ( God Take Care of you in Every Battle ) to the
left of the centrepiece is a representation of a 1914 Iron Cross second class,
size of tapestry 28 cm x 38 cm

Lot 769
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

1919 publication, 'The Advance of the Egyptian Expeditionary Force, July
1917 to October 1918' , featuring detailed maps and order of battle,
produced by the Government Press and Survey of Egypt



Lot 770
Estimate

£120.00 - £160.00

Description

Scarce 1934 first edition German publication, ' Das Ehrenbuch der SA', the
book is a commemorative history of the S.A. ( Sturm Abteilung) from its
formation in 1923 as Hitlers private army under the leadership of Ernst
Roehm, ironically the book was released straight after the purge of the S.A.
during 'The Night of the Long Knives' in which Roehm and other S.A.
leaders were killed, also included are three original photographs by Hitlers
personal photographer Heinrich Hoffman, one is of Victor Lutze who
succeeded Roehm as head of the S.A. another is of Hitler himself and the
third is of S.A. man Horst Wessel, who became a nazi martyr after being
shot by communists in 1930, all the photographs have Hoffman's studio
stamp on the reverse

Lot 771
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force large food flask,for the issue of hot
food to the crews of bombers and other large aircraft, containing enough
for three men several would be carried depending on the size of the
crew,the glass lining is intact, lid catches in working order,remains of
directions label to front, the flask belonged to Squadron Leader Richard
Pennock Burton,a member of the Caterpiller Club , Sqn. Ldr. Burton
served with 204 Squadron at Jui in West Africa, a Coastal Command
Squadron equipped with Short Sunderland Flying boats on anti submarine
patrols, size approx. 35 cm high, 19 cm in diameter

Lot 772
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Two Second World War Royal Air Force aluminium storage cases from a
Sunderland Flying Boat, the cases belonged to Squadron Leader Richard
Pennock Burton,a member of the Caterpiller Club , Sqn. Ldr. Burton
served with 204 Squadron at Jui in West Africa, a Coastal Command
Squadron equipped with Short Sunderland Flying boats on anti submarine
patrols, the cases were used after the war as luggage for holidays and are a
little battered with airline luggage labels present, the brown painted
interiors are in good condition, locks and latches in working order with
one key present,whipped paracord carrying handles, size approx 60.5 cm x
47 cm x 20.5 cm, (2)



Lot 773
Estimate

£15.00 - £25.00

Description

Three Second World War official press photographs, the first is of a U-Boat
driven ashore by air attack, the second is of a U-Boat being sunk after an
attack by a Sunderland flying boat, and the third is of bomb damage to the
the German U-Boat pens at Brest, revealed after the fall of the port to the
Allies, together with a book, ' U-Boats Under the Swastika' by J.P.
Mallmann Showell, (4)

Lot 774
Estimate

£200.00 - £220.00

Description

Second World War Royal Air Force Volunteer Reserve uniform to a Flight
Lieutenant, rank badges to each cuff, VR over T brass collar badges, Bomb
Aimer's half Brevet to left breast over medal ribbon bar for 1939-45 Star,
Italy Star, Defence Medal, 1939-45 British War Medal, and Cadet Forces
Medal, Kings Crown R.A.F. buttons, makers label to interior for Burton's,
Regents Street, Officers service dress cap with bullion badge to front,
marked on leather interior to ' F.O.UTTLEY'

Lot 775
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Second World War period Royal Engineers Service Dress Jacket and
trousers, rank crown to both shoulder straps with piercings for two stars
indicating rank of Colonel, Allied Land Forces South East Asia printed
formation signs to each upper arm, medal ribbon bar for General Service
Medal, 1939-45 Star, Africa Star,Burma Star, Italy Star and Defence Medal
on left breast, Royal Engineers buttons throughout, lanyard left shoulder,
trousers with braces fitted



Lot 776
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

British army officers Mess Dress uniform to Colonel Godfrey Tallents
D.S.O. Lancashire Fusiliers, to include Mess Jacket of scarlet cloth, white
piping, with scarlet silk roll collar displaying gold embroidered grenades,
scarlet cloth shoulder straps with embroidered crown and star rank badges
for a Lieutenant Colonel, cotton loops to left breast for medal bar, white
cloth Mess Vest with regimental pattern buttons to front, blue overalls with
scarlet cloth stripes down the seams, scarlet cloth braces, black Wellington
boots with box spurs and plain rowels fitted, ( Qty ) ( Godfrey Edward
Tallents was born on the 31st August 1883, he was educated at Wellington
College and the Royal Military College Sandhurst, on passing out of the
R.M.C. Tallents was posted to the 3rd Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers in the
West Indies, he went on to serve with them in Malta and St. Helena,on the
disbandment of the 3rd Battalion in 1906 transferred to the 1st Battalion,
he was in India with this Battalion when the First World War broke out in
1914, 1st L.F. returned to the U.K. and joined the 29th Division, on 25th
April 1915 1st L.F. landed on 'W' beach ( Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles,
Gallipoli under a storm of fire, Tallents, by now a Captain, led an
outflanking assault on the Turkish positions and was credited with
breaking their line, later the same day he was badly wounded when he was
shot in the head, the bullet entering the left side and exiting on the right
shattering his eye socket into three pieces, for his actions that day Tallents
was Mentioned in Dispatches and awarded the Distinguished Service
Order, 1st L.F. suffered casualties of around 700 killed and wounded that
day out of 1000 present and earned '6 V.C.'s before breakfast', after
recovering in hospital in Malta Tallents returned to the U.K. briefly before
going to France where he served on the Western Front as Staff Captain (
177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2 (34th Div., 38th Div., GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and
was again mentioned in dispatches, after the war Tallents took command
of 'D' Company 1st L.F. and then as a Major commanded the Depot
Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury, he attended the senior officers course and in
1928 as Lieutenant Colonel took command of 2nd Bn. L.F. at Multan in
India returning to the U.K in 1930, during the Second World War Tallents
served as a Colonel on the staff of Northern Command in the U.K. as
G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967 )



Lot 777
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

Officers silver and gilt cap badge to the Lancashire Fusiliers, three loops to
the reverse, together with a regimental tie pin in silver and enamel, a
similar tie pin in gilt and enamel, a trench art lighter formed from
Lancashire Fusilier buttons, a desk ornament/paper weight formed from a
L.F. badge on a hardwood base, five officers rank stars, and an Indian
coin/charm in an envelope marked ' Pandit Rala Singh charm,given at
Wellington 25.3.28 ', the items all belonged to Colonel Godrey Tallents
D.S.O. of the Lancashire Fusiliers. ( Godfrey Edward Tallents was born on
the 31st August 1883, he was educated at Wellington College and the Royal
Military College Sandhurst, on passing out of the R.M.C. Tallents was
posted to the 3rd Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers in the West Indies, he
went on to serve with them in Malta and St. Helena,on the disbandment of
the 3rd Battalion in 1906 transferred to the 1st Battalion, he was in India
with this Battalion when the First World War broke out in 1914, 1st L.F.
returned to the U.K. and joined the 29th Division, on 25th April 1915 1st
L.F. landed on 'W' beach ( Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli
under a storm of fire, Tallents, by now a Captain, led an outflanking assault
on the Turkish positions and was credited with breaking their line, later
the same day he was badly wounded when he was shot in the head, the
bullet entering the left side and exiting on the right shattering his eye
socket into three pieces, for his actions that day Tallents was Mentioned in
Dispatches and awarded the Distinguished Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered
casualties of around 700 killed and wounded that day out of 1000 present
and earned '6 V.C.'s before breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta
Tallents returned to the U.K. briefly before going to France where he
served on the Western Front as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2
(34th Div., 38th Div., GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in
dispatches, after the war Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F.
and then as a Major commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury,
he attended the senior officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel
took command of 2nd Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in
1930, during the Second World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the
staff of Northern Command in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967
)



Lot 778
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Collection of books belonging to Colonel Godfrey Edward Tallents D.S.O.,
Lancashire Fusiliers, to include, eleven copies of The Lancashire Fusiliers
Annual dated 1901, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1907, 1912,1913, 1914/15, 1916, 1917,
1919/20, A Short History of the XX Lancashire Fusiliers, The History of
the Lancashire Fusiliers 1914-1918 Volumes I & II, History of the XX
Regiment 1688 to 1888, A History of the Lancashire Fusiliers ( Formerly
XX Regiment ) by Major B. Smythe, Volumes I & II, ( Qty ) ( Godfrey
Edward Tallents was born on the 31st August 1883, he was educated at
Wellington College and the Royal Military College Sandhurst, on passing
out of the R.M.C. Tallents was posted to the 3rd Battalion Lancashire
Fusiliers in the West Indies, he went on to serve with them in Malta and St.
Helena,on the disbandment of the 3rd Battalion in 1906 transferred to the
1st Battalion, he was in India with this Battalion when the First World War
broke out in 1914, 1st L.F. returned to the U.K. and joined the 29th
Division, on 25th April 1915 1st L.F. landed on 'W' beach ( Lancashire
Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli under a storm of fire, Tallents, by now a
Captain, led an outflanking assault on the Turkish positions and was
credited with breaking their line, later the same day he was badly wounded
when he was shot in the head, the bullet entering the left side and exiting
on the right shattering his eye socket into three pieces, for his actions that
day Tallents was Mentioned in Dispatches and awarded the Distinguished
Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered casualties of around 700 killed and
wounded that day out of 1000 present and earned '6 V.C.'s before
breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta Tallents returned to the
U.K. briefly before going to France where he served on the Western Front
as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2 (34th Div., 38th Div., GHQ,
and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in dispatches, after the war
Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F. and then as a Major
commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury, he attended the senior
officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel took command of 2nd
Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in 1930, during the Second
World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the staff of Northern Command
in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967 )





Lot 779
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

An unusual item of regimental memorabilia belonging to Colonel Godfrey
Tallents D.S.O. Lancashire Fusiliers, it consists of a composite tunic
formed from one half of a pre First World War Lancashire Fusiliers other
ranks full dress scarlet tunic with brass grenade to the white collar,
embroidered LF/grenade shoulder title, two service/good conduct
chevrons and bullion marksman's badge on the lower sleeve, seven general
service buttons running down the front, the other half is formed from a
French infantryman's tunic in iron blue with red collar bearing the insignia
of the French 20th Infantry Regiment, red tasselled epaulette to the
shoulder, half domed brass buttons running down the right side,the tunic
is well tailored with a half lining of white cotton to the interior, there is
also a pair of trousers with one leg formed from a British infantry uniform
blue with scarlet stripe running down the seam, and the other leg in
French red, other than the fact that the Lancashire Fusiliers were the old
20th Regiment of foot we have been unable to find out the connection
between these two regiments although both fought against the Russians at
the battle of the Alma in 1854 during the Crimean War, it is possible the
uniform was made to commemorate the Entente Cordiale between the
U.K. and France in the early 20th century but this is just speculation,
nevertheless,a fascinating and quite possibly unique item of regimental
history. ( Godfrey Edward Tallents was born on the 31st August 1883, he
was educated at Wellington College and the Royal Military College
Sandhurst, on passing out of the R.M.C. Tallents was posted to the 3rd
Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers in the West Indies, he went on to serve with
them in Malta and St. Helena,on the disbandment of the 3rd Battalion in
1906 transferred to the 1st Battalion, he was in India with this Battalion
when the First World War broke out in 1914, 1st L.F. returned to the U.K.
and joined the 29th Division, on 25th April 1915 1st L.F. landed on 'W'
beach ( Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli under a storm of fire,
Tallents, by now a Captain, led an outflanking assault on the Turkish
positions and was credited with breaking their line, later the same day he
was badly wounded when he was shot in the head, the bullet entering the
left side and exiting on the right shattering his eye socket into three pieces,
for his actions that day Tallents was Mentioned in Dispatches and awarded
the Distinguished Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered casualties of around 700
killed and wounded that day out of 1000 present and earned '6 V.C.'s
before breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta Tallents returned to
the U.K. briefly before going to France where he served on the Western
Front as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2 (34th Div., 38th Div.,
GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in dispatches, after the
war Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F. and then as a Major
commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury, he attended the senior
officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel took command of 2nd
Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in 1930, during the Second
World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the staff of Northern Command
in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967 )



Lot 780
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

British army blue serge frock to Colonel Godfrey Edward Tallents D.S.O.
Lancashire Fusiliers, the jacket has a stand up collar with staff officers
scarlet gorget patches sewn to the front, Colonels rank insignia of a crown
and two stars to each epaulette, five small buttons to the front, white linen
detachable collar present, medal riband bar for the D.S.O., 1914-15 Star,
1914-1918 British War Medal, Victory Medal with M.I.D. emblem, George
V Coronation Medal, George V Silver Jubilee Medal and George VI
Coronation Medal on left breast, all tunic buttons of Lancashire Fusiliers
regimental pattern, together with Colonel Tallents khaki service dress
tunic, this also has staff officers scarlet gorget patches sewn to the collar
and medal riband bar for the above mentioned medals to the left breast, all
buttons of Lancashire Fusiliers regimental pattern, makers label of '
Conway Williams, 48 Brooke Street, Mayfair, London W.2' to inside collar
with,' Major Tallents, 16.10.25.' in ink, (2) ( Godfrey Edward Tallents was
born on the 31st August 1883, he was educated at Wellington College and
the Royal Military College Sandhurst, on passing out of the R.M.C. Tallents
was posted to the 3rd Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers in the West Indies, he
went on to serve with them in Malta and St. Helena,on the disbandment of
the 3rd Battalion in 1906 transferred to the 1st Battalion, he was in India
with this Battalion when the First World War broke out in 1914, 1st L.F.
returned to the U.K. and joined the 29th Division, on 25th April 1915 1st
L.F. landed on 'W' beach ( Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli
under a storm of fire, Tallents, by now a Captain, led an outflanking assault
on the Turkish positions and was credited with breaking their line, later
the same day he was badly wounded when he was shot in the head, the
bullet entering the left side and exiting on the right shattering his eye
socket into three pieces, for his actions that day Tallents was Mentioned in
Dispatches and awarded the Distinguished Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered
casualties of around 700 killed and wounded that day out of 1000 present
and earned '6 V.C.'s before breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta
Tallents returned to the U.K. briefly before going to France where he
served on the Western Front as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2
(34th Div., 38th Div., GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in
dispatches, after the war Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F.
and then as a Major commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury,
he attended the senior officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel
took command of 2nd Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in
1930, during the Second World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the
staff of Northern Command in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967
)





Lot 781
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

First World War officers Glengarry to the Cameronians ( Scottish Rifles),
the Glengarry is dark blue with a dark blue tourie to the top, the headband
is bound in faux silk, the tails are intact though a little tatty in places, the
badge is in unmarked silver and is heavily tarnished backed by a black silk
cockade/ribbon, inside there is a makers label to Wm. Anderson & Sons
Ltd. Edinburgh & Glasgow, a well known military outfitters who had a
premises at 14 George Street, Edinburgh,the Glengarry is unusual in that
the Cameronians wore a dark ( rifle) green Glengarry with black tourie,the
only explanation we can think of for this discrepancy is that late in 1914
three types of plain utility pattern Glengarries were introduced to simplify
manufacture, the blue with blue tourie was one such pattern and although
a green pattern was also manufactured it could have been a case of 'take
what you can' due to the scale of demand by newly raised battalions at this
time, the Glengarry was among the possessions of Colonel Godfrey Edward
Tallents D.S.O. whose other uniform items are also in this auction, the
Glengarry is well worn and the badge has been in situ for a very long time
the cotter pin holding the badge in place leaving an imprint and verdigris
on the liner opposite, it is unknown why Col. Tallents had this item in his
possession but presumably it belonged to an army friend or aquaintance.
(Godfrey Edward Tallents was born on the 31st August 1883, he was
educated at Wellington College and the Royal Military College Sandhurst,
on passing out of the R.M.C. Tallents was posted to the 3rd Battalion
Lancashire Fusiliers in the West Indies, he went on to serve with them in
Malta and St. Helena,on the disbandment of the 3rd Battalion in 1906
transferred to the 1st Battalion, he was in India with this Battalion when
the First World War broke out in 1914, 1st L.F. returned to the U.K. and
joined the 29th Division, on 25th April 1915 1st L.F. landed on 'W' beach (
Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli under a storm of fire, Tallents,
by now a Captain, led an outflanking assault on the Turkish positions and
was credited with breaking their line, later the same day he was badly
wounded when he was shot in the head, the bullet entering the left side
and exiting on the right shattering his eye socket into three pieces, for his
actions that day Tallents was Mentioned in Dispatches and awarded the
Distinguished Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered casualties of around 700
killed and wounded that day out of 1000 present and earned '6 V.C.'s
before breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta Tallents returned to
the U.K. briefly before going to France where he served on the Western
Front as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2 (34th Div., 38th Div.,
GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in dispatches, after the
war Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F. and then as a Major
commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury, he attended the senior
officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel took command of 2nd
Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in 1930, during the Second
World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the staff of Northern Command
in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967 )





Lot 782 Description



Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

A personal archive of ephemera, photographs, and mementos belonging to
Colonel Godfrey Edward Tallents D.S.O of the Lancashire Fusiliers, the
archive covers all aspects of his military career from his beginnings as a
young subaltern in the West Indies, service in the First World War, post
war in the U.K. and India, and Second World War service on the staff of
Northern Command, it includes a tin campaign writing box made in
'Multoon', India containing such items as a silver vesta, Birmingham 1901,
silver expanding pencil, Chester 1896, maker Frederick Charles Berkeley, a
sports medal in 9 Ct gold engraved, ' Six a side senior competition won by
Pte. Bolland', miscellaneous coins, shirt studs and cufflinks, pencils and
refills,a collection of Regimental crests from letter heads and envelopes (
including Royal Scots, Kings Own, Coldstream Guards, 1st Devons, 12th
Lancers, etc), a leather note book embossed with Tallents name, the
archive also includes a letter from Tallents to his mother from hospital in
Malta describing the landing at 'W' beach, Gallipoli and his subsequent
wounding, a letter from an officer to Tallents mother dated 10/7/15 telling
her of Tallents transfer to a hospital in London and crediting him with
turning the Turkish right flank at the landing on 'W' beach, a letter to
Tallents from General Aylmer Hunter-Weston ( signed) GOC VIII Corps
B.E.F. dated 5/5/16 congratulating Tallents on the award of his D.S.O.,
letter to Tallents mother dated 21/6/15 from an officer describing Tallents
gallantry at Gallipoli and finishing by explaining that due to the bravery of
the troops the GOC 'decreed that the landing places be called as follows,
'W' beach to be called Lancashire Landing, 'Z' beach to be called Anzac
Cove', copy of a letter dated 3/6/15 sent to Tallents mother by Captain
Clayton, 1st Lancashire Fusiliers, from Gallipoli, thanking her for news of
her son and describing, with a diagram, the landings at Gallipoli of the
regiment on 25th April 1915 ( Captain Clayton was killed in action one day
later on the 4th June 1915 and the original letter was sent by Mrs Tallents
to his wife), a hand written account of the Gallipoli landings entitled, ' The
Landing of the Infantry Brigade under S.W. Hall on the Gallipoli
Peninsular, 25th April 1915, and its Subsequent Operations', Mention in
Dispatches award certificates to Tallents dated 12/6/15, 11/12/15, 7/11/17,
telegram dated 14/7/16 to Tallents in France from the Lord Chamberlain at
Buckingham Palace requiring his attendance on 19/7 ( award of D.S.O.),
large photograph of soldiers on 'W' beach ( Lancashire Landing) at
Gallipoli, letter to Tallents dated 15/12/20 from the C.S.M. and all ranks
'D' Company, 1st Lancashire Fusiliers, accompanying presents and regards
for his service while O.C., report from July 1903 of the 'Commission of
Enquiry into recent disturbances (riots) at Port of Spain,Trinidad',
notebook with a few notes from 'Bomb School, Clapham Common
Dec1915', First World War Leave on Duty Ration Book for Major Tallents,
most stamps present, 1915 English/French military phrase book, Brigade
Majors copy Trench Orders 59th ( North Midland) Division, March
Discipline Orders 177 Infantry Brigade dated 16/7/17, Notes for Platoon
Commanders dated 9/7/17 and Guidance Points for use in Conjunction
with Offensive Operational Orders-marked Secret, Special Order of the



Day from GOC 42nd Division regarding demobilisation, Permanent Orders
Book 1st Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers for Multan Garrison India 1911 (
covers all aspects of a soldiers life down to the wearing of hackles,colours
of company flags,the purchase of regimental buttons, hackles, patches
(pagri badges), the keeping of pet dogs, punishment, musketry, etc),
Standing Orders of the 1st Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers dated 1927, 2nd
Battalion L.F. Officers Mess Rules, United Service of Remembrance &
Intercession GHQ British Armies in France order of service, Sunday 4th
August 1918 (4th anniversary outbreak of war), 1st Battalion Lancashire
Fusiliers Notes on Firing Instruction ( 'D' Coy Cdr.)military I.D card for
Tallents as G2 at Northern Command dated 13/7/40, Northern Command
Standing Orders, Customs,Practices, Procedures and Institutions of the XX
Foot dated 27/5/49, Official announcement of the formation of the Fusilier
Brigade in 1958, Gallipoli ephemera including regimental reunion
photographs from the 1950's, H.M.S Euryalus commissioning ceremony
invitation and ephemera 1964, photographs include West Indies early
1900's, India pre WW1, India 1920's, Depot L.F.1920's, group photograph
of the Senior Officers School Course 17 from 17/2/25-15/5/25 which
includes Sir Arthur ' Bomber' Harris when he was a Squadron Leader,
hunting expedition in India, Platoon, Officer, and Depot group
photographs, quantity of negatives in envelope from photographic
development department in Karachi dated 11/9/14 ( just prior to battalions
return to the U.K.) showing soldiers in Wolsley Pattern helmets with
hackle taking part in training including wiring parties, machine gun
emplacements , sports team photographs, etc, Annual Confidential Reports
on Tallents for 1922, 1923, and 1929, notes on the hunting and shooting of
a rogue elephant in 1929 and the correspondence with a District
Magistrate requesting the keeping of the tusks as a trophy, quantity of
unused envelopes bearing the regimental crest in an envelope from
Thacker & Co, Bombay, etc, a wonderful archive of material for anyone
interested in the British army in the First World War and its service abroad
before and after,particularly regarding the Lancashire Fusiliers and the
minutiae of army life, ( Qty) ( Godfrey Edward Tallents was born on the
31st August 1883, he was educated at Wellington College and the Royal
Military College Sandhurst, on passing out of the R.M.C. Tallents was
posted to the 3rd Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers in the West Indies, he
went on to serve with them in Malta and St. Helena,on the disbandment of
the 3rd Battalion in 1906 transferred to the 1st Battalion, he was in India
with this Battalion when the First World War broke out in 1914, 1st L.F.
returned to the U.K. and joined the 29th Division, on 25th April 1915 1st
L.F. landed on 'W' beach ( Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli
under a storm of fire, Tallents, by now a Captain, led an outflanking assault
on the Turkish positions and was credited with breaking their line, later
the same day he was badly wounded when he was shot in the head, the
bullet entering the left side and exiting on the right shattering his eye
socket into three pieces, for his actions that day Tallents was Mentioned in
Dispatches and awarded the Distinguished Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered



casualties of around 700 killed and wounded that day out of 1000 present
and earned '6 V.C.'s before breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta
Tallents returned to the U.K. briefly before going to France where he
served on the Western Front as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2
(34th Div., 38th Div., GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in
dispatches, after the war Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F.
and then as a Major commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury,
he attended the senior officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel
took command of 2nd Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in
1930, during the Second World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the
staff of Northern Command in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967
)

Lot 783
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

First World War British officers brown leather boots made by Huntley
Bootmakers, Aldershot, laced foot section with wrap around gaiter section
secured by three leather straps and buckles, all present, complete with
wooden boot trees, original soles, approx size 9/10, the boots belonged to
Colonel Godfrey Edward Tallents D.S.O. whose other uniform items are
also in this auction. ( Godfrey Edward Tallents was born on the 31st August
1883, he was educated at Wellington College and the Royal Military
College Sandhurst, on passing out of the R.M.C. Tallents was posted to the
3rd Battalion Lancashire Fusiliers in the West Indies, he went on to serve
with them in Malta and St. Helena,on the disbandment of the 3rd Battalion
in 1906 transferred to the 1st Battalion, he was in India with this Battalion
when the First World War broke out in 1914, 1st L.F. returned to the U.K.
and joined the 29th Division, on 25th April 1915 1st L.F. landed on 'W'
beach ( Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli under a storm of fire,
Tallents, by now a Captain, led an outflanking assault on the Turkish
positions and was credited with breaking their line, later the same day he
was badly wounded when he was shot in the head, the bullet entering the
left side and exiting on the right shattering his eye socket into three pieces,
for his actions that day Tallents was Mentioned in Dispatches and awarded
the Distinguished Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered casualties of around 700
killed and wounded that day out of 1000 present and earned '6 V.C.'s
before breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta Tallents returned to
the U.K. briefly before going to France where he served on the Western
Front as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2 (34th Div., 38th Div.,
GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in dispatches, after the
war Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F. and then as a Major
commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury, he attended the senior
officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel took command of 2nd
Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in 1930, during the Second
World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the staff of Northern Command
in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967 )





Lot 784 Description



Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

First World War era British army officers full dress tunic to a Lancashire
Fusiliers Gallipoli D.S.O. winner, Godfey Tallents,the tunic is in scarlet
cloth with cloth collar and cuffs in the regimental facing colour of white,
the collar is ornamented with gold lace at the top and Russia braid at the
bottom with grenades in gold embroidery, the cuffs are also decorated with
gold lace and Russia braid forming an Austrian knot, there are seven of
eight regimental pattern buttons with Kings Crown, six of which are
wrapped in tissue paper for storage as per army regulations, six buttons on
the reverse skirt also tissue wrapped, twisted round gold shoulder cords
bearing the rank badges for a Lieutenant Colonel in bullion embroidery,
red cotton loops for a medal bar to the left breast, together with a similar
tunic named to F.C.Tanner ( Tanner was a Captain in 3rd Battalion
Lancashire Fusiliers at the same time Tallents was a Lieutenant, (it is not
known why Tallents was in possession of this tunic ),the Regimental
buttons on this tunic are of Victorian pattern, the tunic is missing the gold
lace from the left cuff,also included are blue dress uniform pantaloons,
Tallent's Sword belt of black Morroco leather with gold lace and red
Morroco leather sword slings, his gold and crimson Sword Knot, white
doeskin gloves, and a photograph of Lt. Col. Tallents wearing the uniform
at a military wedding ( this has a fascinating annotation on the back
written by Tallent's wife regarding the people in the photograph), (Qty) (
Godfrey Edward Tallents was born on the 31st August 1883, he was
educated at Wellington College and the Royal Military College Sandhurst,
on passing out of the R.M.C. Tallents was posted to the 3rd Battalion
Lancashire Fusiliers in the West Indies, he went on to serve with them in
Malta and St. Helena,on the disbandment of the 3rd Battalion in 1906
transferred to the 1st Battalion, he was in India with this Battalion when
the First World War broke out in 1914, 1st L.F. returned to the U.K. and
joined the 29th Division, on 25th April 1915 1st L.F. landed on 'W' beach (
Lancashire Landing) Cape Helles, Gallipoli under a storm of fire, Tallents,
by now a Captain, led an outflanking assault on the Turkish positions and
was credited with breaking their line, later the same day he was badly
wounded when he was shot in the head, the bullet entering the left side
and exiting on the right shattering his eye socket into three pieces, for his
actions that day Tallents was Mentioned in Dispatches and awarded the
Distinguished Service Order, 1st L.F. suffered casualties of around 700
killed and wounded that day out of 1000 present and earned '6 V.C.'s
before breakfast', after recovering in hospital in Malta Tallents returned to
the U.K. briefly before going to France where he served on the Western
Front as Staff Captain ( 177 Inf. Bde.), and G.S.O.2 (34th Div., 38th Div.,
GHQ, and 42nd Div. ) and was again mentioned in dispatches, after the
war Tallents took command of 'D' Company 1st L.F. and then as a Major
commanded the Depot Lancashire Fusiliers at Bury, he attended the senior
officers course and in 1928 as Lieutenant Colonel took command of 2nd
Bn. L.F. at Multan in India returning to the U.K in 1930, during the Second
World War Tallents served as a Colonel on the staff of Northern Command
in the U.K. as G.S.O.2, he passed away in 1967 )







Lot 785 Description



Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

First World War grouping to a Royal Naval officer, with historically
important Naval Signals, to include a group of six medals, 1914-15 Star,
1914-1918 British War Medal, Victory Medal ( LIEUT. E.W. HARDY. R.N. )
Defence Medal, 1939-1945 British War Medal, 1937 George VI Coronation
Medal, miniature medal bar for the same set of medals, 3 x miniature trios
for the 1914-15 Star, British War Medal, and Victory Medal, records show
him entitled to the First World War trio and being issued with the
Coronation medal Captain Eric William Hardy was born on 26th
September 1891, he entered the Royal Naval College Osborne on
15/09/1904 at the age of 13 and went on to Dartmouth Royal Naval College
in 1907, he served on H.M.S. Renown in the 1st Battle Cruiser Squadron at
the Battle of Jutland, and in 1918 was present at the surrender of the
German High Seas Fleet on H.M.S. Ceres, after the war he went on to serve
on various ships including H.M.S. Birmingham and H.M.S. Cumberland,
and is believed to have been the Commanding Officer of H.M.S.
Imperieuse the Royal Naval Technical Training School for stokers during
the Second World War The grouping includes five photograph albums
inside one of which are three official Naval Signals, the first, on Naval
Form S.-1320B, is dated 11/11/18 time 1110 hrs and is from the 'Admiralty
to All Ships, Armistice was signed at 6 A.M. today November 11 (1052)', the
second signal is on the larger Naval Form S.-1320c. and is dated 11/11/18
time 2141 hrs, it is from the Admiralty to all ships and is a long message
from the King to all ranks of the Royal Navy and Marines, Naval
Auxiliaries and Mercantile Marine, thanking them for their service in
protecting the nation during the war and includes, ' Never in its history has
the Royal Navy with Gods help done greater things for us nor better
sustained its old glories and the chivalry of the seas', the third signal is on
Naval Form S.-1320B. , it is dated 17/11/18 time 2250 hrs and reads, ' from
C in C GF ( Commander in Chief Grand Fleet - Admiral Sir David Beatty)
to C in C German High Seas Fleet, In order to arrange details for giving
effect to terms of Naval Armistice suggest you send a flag officer authorised
as necessary on a light cruiser to a rendezvous where he will be met and
escorted to my base, please reply and a rendezvous will then be given, reply
on 800 metres', with the signals is an official mimiograph of the diagram
for the surrender of the German High Seas Fleet on 21st November 1918
showing the positions in parallel columns at sea, of all the German
warships of the High Seas Fleet and escorting British, Empire and U.S.
ships of the Grand Fleet, with their names and units, Battle Squadrons,
Battle Cruiser Squadrons, Light Cruiser Squadrons, Destroyer Flotillas,
etc, The photograph albums themselves are an archive of Naval life from
before, during and after the First World War and include photos of RNC
Osborne, Dartmouth RNC, H.M.S. Cornwall at Kiel Week in Germany,
June 1909 with photos of the Kaisers Yacht and the German Fleet, visits to
Stockholm and Malmo, Combined Fleets Review 1910, Review in Nice 1912
with march pass of British and French sailors and marines,Trooping the
Colour of the 1st Battalion Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders Malta 1912,
Allied review at Fiume 1919, the Shah of Persia on board H.M.S. Ceres



1919, West Africa 1923/24 including photos of Hardy at his hobby, rock
climbing, Naval Field Gun crews at an event, Durban Centenary
celebrations, a Naval funeral, holiday photos from the Lake District in 1919
and 1920, H.M.S Caledonian ( Naval Articifer Training) with a visit by King
George VI, and a quantity of photos taken at H.M.S. Imperieuse for an
article in British Machine Tool Engineering Magazine in June 1945, there
is also a headed letter from Buckingham Palace dated 11/10/19 granting
Lieutenant Hardy permission to wear the 3rd Class Order of the Lion Sun
conferred by the Shah of Persia together with a document in Persian/Farsi
script presumably conferring the award, altogether a wonderful grouping
of Naval history



Lot 786
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Second World War/ Malayan Emergency Grouping with Colonial Police
Medal to Alan Leslie Hardy, Deputy Superintendent of the Federation of
Malaya Police, to include, 1939-1945 Star, Burma Star, Defence Medal,
1939-1945 British War Medal, General Service Medal with clasp ' Malaya ' (
ASP A.L. HARDY. F OF M POL. ), Colonial Police Medal ( DEPUTY SUPT.
ALAN L. HARDY FED. MALAYA POLICE ), four cap/collar badges in
white metal with two loops to the reverse, two rank crowns in white metal,
two loops to the reverse, 4 x 30 mm silver buttons, London 1948, 8 x 25
mm silver buttons London 1948, 2 x 25 mm silver buttons, London 1950, 4
x 20 mm silver buttons, London 1951, all made by Firmin & Sons, London,
seven more tunic buttons in white metal by Firmin & Sons,together with a
photograph album with images from operations in Kedah in Feb.1947
showing the round up of communist suspects, some named, and listing the
amount of arrests and killed, loose photographs showing official gatherings
and parades, Officers Mess images including what appears to be a mock
funeral commemorating Operation Hive in 1952, showing a mock up of a
Communist terrorist in a coffin below the legend, ' Op Hive 1952 A.D.,
Here lies the body of Comrade Hive, Who tried so hard to stay alive, Our
constant road blocks and Gurkha chasing, Put him here in this well made
casing, And in this tale a moral lies, Without any grub one surely dies,
Born 20th Aug. '52, died on 21st Nov. '52' ( Operation Hive was a major
sweep in Seremban by the Special Air Service Regiment ( Malayan Scouts )
together with two Battalions of Gurkhas, and a company of Fijian infantry,
combined with food denial techniques restricting the amount of food
available to the insurgents), also included are group photographs of
Malayan Police and officials,and a typewritten report on British Malay and
Oriental Rubber Company's properties dated 9/12/45 describing the
condition of workers, buildings and machinery after the Japanese
occupation, Alan Leslie Hardy served with the 14th Punjab Regiment in
Burma during the Second World War, he served throughout the years of
the Malayan Emergency at its height and was awarded the Colonial Police
Medal in the New Years Honours List Jan. 1957, he was the nephew of
Captain Eric Hardy R.N. whose medals and photo albums are also in this
auction, (Qty)

Lot 787
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

Two First World War 37 mm shell cases with projectiles dated 2/16 and
1/18, together with a 1 Pdr shell case with projectile dated Sept. 1918, (3)



Lot 788
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

A U.S. Model 1842 Percussion Pistol, lock stamped ' U.S. , H. ASTON,
MIDDTN. CONN 1850 ', inspection marks to barrel, .54 calibre, walnut
stock, swivel type ramrod,designed for mounted use, this pistol was used
by the 1st and 2nd U.S. Dragoons in the two decades prior to the American
Civil War and a good number saw service with both sides during that
conflict

Lot 789
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

1919 publication, 'The Advance of the Egyptian Expeditionary Force, July
1917 to October 1918' , featuring detailed maps and order of battle,
produced by the Government Press and Survey of Egypt

Lot 790
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Second World War German MG34 or MG42 Gurttrommel , drum
magazine for linked 7.92 ammunition

Lot 791
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Second World War German Patronenkasten 36 Vehicle Ammunition Box,
it can carry 150 rounds of linked 7.92 ammunition and was used with
vehicle mounted MG34 or MG42 machine guns, stamped '181 Hashe 39'
together with a post war Yugoslavian MG42/53 ammunition box, these
were a copy of the German wartime Patronenkasten 34 pattern
ammunition box, (2)

Lot 792
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

First World War 1916 economy cap badge in gilding metal to the Middlesex
Regiment, slider to the reverse


